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Income Statement 
Reporting 10/1/2021 To 10/31/2021 

Period Activity 

ACCOUNT INCOME 

419-000 rNTEREST INCOME $75.80 $7,949.41 
421-000 NONUTILITY INCOME $1,864.80 $18,556.80 
422-000 EXTRAORDINA Y INCOME $0.00 $9,868.62 
433-000 Extraordinary Income $0.00 $9,910.00 
461-001 METERED SALES TO CUSTOMERS $183,768.13 $1 ,874,474.05 
461-006 METERED SALES- BULK $0.00 $761.98 
462-000 Fire Protection Revenue $40.00 $400.00 
470-000 FORFEITED DISCOUNTS $2,811.86 $23,184.97 
471-000 MISC. SERV1CE REVENUES $1,720.00 $15,040.00 
473-000 SERV1CE CHARGE ON RETURNED CKS $60.00 $480.00 

------------ ------------
TOT AL INCOME $190,340.59 $1,960,625.83 

EXPENSES 

403-000 DEPRECIATION EXPENSE $30,000.00 $300,000.00 
427-002 rNT LONG-TERM DEBT/KIA SRF LN $460.42 $4,604.20 
427-003 rNT ON LONG-TERM DEBT/RD $1,876.80 $18,768.00 
427-004 INT ON CUSTOMERS METER DEPOSIT $1.57 $42.91 
601 -000 SALARIES/WAGES EMPLOYEES $569.20 $4,983.96 
601-004 SAL & WAGES CAPITOL LABOR -$1,096.01 -$9,897.54 
601-006 SAL & WAGES/MAINTENANCE $16,235.70 $178,121.24 
601-007 SAL & WAGES/OVERTIME $271.86 $7,276.16 
601-008 SAL & WAGES/OFFICE $8,674.52 $129,169.42 
603-008 SAL & WAGES COMMISSIONERS $1,500.00 $14,700.00 
604-004 INSURANCE-EMF. LIFE $105.90 $1,554.76 
604-005 INSURANCE-EMF HRA FEBCO $1,418.86 $20,122.41 
604-006 BCWD 50% SOC SEC $2,069.35 $25,406.60 
604-007 INSURANCE-EMF. HEALTH $10,499.49 $102,067.18 
604-008 EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT $6,939.97 $79,521.58 
610-001 PURCHASED WATER-ALL $88,620.30 $849,065.01 
615-001 PU CHASED POWER/OPERA TIO NS $6,867.15 $69,748.18 
618-004 CHEMICALS CHLORINE $953.43 $8,478.39 
620-005 MATERIALS/MAIN LINES $1,214.44 $34,206.08 
620-006 MATERIALS/SERV1CE LINES $1,676.00 $2 1,867.84 
620-007 MATERIALS& SUP/CUST $0.00 $3,538.05 
632-000 CONT. SERV1CE/AUDIT $708.33 $6,083.34 
634-006 CONT/SERV1CEStrANK MAINT/ $0.00 $8,200.00 
635-005 CONT. SERV/WATER TESTING $1,890.00 $6,940.00 
635-008 635-008 CONTR SERV-OTHER/AD&G $200.00 $2,000.00 
650-005 TRANSPORTEXPENCE $1,485.47 $23,339.77 
657-005 INSUR GEN LBLTY/OPERATIONS $1 ,909.55 $19,674.28 
658-005 INSUR-WORKERS COMP $616.27 $5,592.33 
659-006 INSUR IDGHWA Y BONDS $0.00 $763.50 
659-007 INSUR OTHER/CUST $0.00 $386.84 
667-007 REG COMMEXP-OTHER CUST $350.95 $3,578.92 
670-007 BAD DEBT EXPENSE/CUST -$40.46 -$90.61 
675-006 OFFICE UTILITIES $1,551.85 $16,576.35 
675-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES & MISC. $4,854.52 $49,602.13 
675-008 POST AGE EXPENSE $1,885.07 $14,524.64 

------------ ------------
TOT AL EXPENSES $194,270.50 $2,020,5 15.92 

------------ ------------

TOTAL INCOME $190,340.59 $1,960,625.83 

TOTAL INCOME LESS EXPENSES -$3,929.91 -$59,890.09 
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BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Income Statement 

Reporting 10/1/2021 To 10/31/2021 

INTEREST INCOME 
NONUTILITY INCOME 
METERED SALES TO CUSTOMERS 
Fire Protection Revenue 
FORFEITED DISCOUNTS 
MISC. SERVICE REVENUES 
SERVICE CHARGE ON RETURNED CKS 

TOT AL INCOME 

EXPENSES 

INT LONG-TERM DEBT/KIA SRF LN 
INT ON LONG-TERM DEBT/RD 
INT ON CUSTOMERS METER DEPOSIT 
SALARIES/WAGES EMPLOYEES 
SAL & WAGES CAPITOL LABOR 
SAL & WAGES/MAINTENANCE 
SAL & WAGES/OVERTIME 
SAL & WAGES/OFFICE 
SAL & WAGES COMMISSIONERS 
INSURANCE-EMP. LIFE 
INSURANCE-EMP HRA FEBCO 
BCWD 50% SOC SEC 
INSURANCE-EMP. HEALTH 
EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT 
PURCHASED WATER-ALL 
PU CHASED POWER/OPERATIONS 
CHEMICALS CHLORINE 
MATERIALS/MAIN LINES 
MATERIALS/SERVICE LINES 
CONT. SERVICE/AUDIT 
CONT. SERV/WATER TESTING 
635-008 CONTR SERV-OTHER/AD&G 
TRANSPORTEXPENCE 
INSUR GEN LBLTY/OPERATIONS 
INSUR-WORKERS COMP 
REG COMMEXP-OTHER CUST 
BAD DEBT EXPENSE/CUST 
OFFICE UTILITIES 
OFFICE SUPPLIES & MISC. 
POST AGE EXPENSE 

TOT AL EXPENSES 

TOTAL INCOME 

TOT AL INCOME LESS EXPENSES 

Page 1 

Period Activity 

$75.80 
$1 ,864.80 

$183,768.13 
$40.00 

$2,811.86 
$1 ,720.00 

$60.00 

$190,340.59 

$460.42 
$1 ,876.80 

$1.57 
$569.20 

-$1 ,096.01 
$16,235.70 

$271.86 
$8,674.52 
$1 ,500.00 

$105.90 
$1,418.86 
$2,069.35 

$10,499.49 
$6,939.97 

$88,620.30 
$6,867.15 

$953.43 
$1 ,214.44 
$1 ,676.00 

$708.33 
$1 ,890.00 

$200.00 
$1 ,485.47 
$1 ,909.55 

$616.27 
$350.95 
-$40.46 

$1 ,551.85 
$4,854.52 
$1,885.07 

$164,270.50 

$190,340.59 

$26,070.09 



Printed 11/3/2021 BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Balance Sheet 

ASSETS 

TOT AL ASSETS 

LIABILITIES 

Reporting As Of 10/31/2021 

108-000 ACCUM DEPR/UTILITY PLANT 
131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND 
131-003 CASH OPER& MAINT 
131-004 CASH BOND & INTEREST SINKING 
131-005 CASH PAYROLL ACCOUNT 
131-006 CASH-CD RD RESER VE OVILLE 
131-007 CASH CUSTOMERS METER DEPOSIT 
131-010 CASH TAP FEES 
131-011 CASH K.I.A. Reserve Peoples 
131-014 CASH CONSTRUCTION 
131-015 CASH-TRADITIONAL BANK CD 
131-016 CASH CASH IN DRAWER 
131-020 CASH DEBIT MASTER CARD ACCT 
135-00 I OWINGSVILLE CD 
141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 
141-002 MUPB SEWER RECEIVABLE 
141-003 BCSD SEWER RECEIVABLE 
141-004 OVILLE SEWER RECEIVABLE 
141-005 MEANS SEWER RECEIVABLE 
143-000 ACCUM. PROVISION FOR UNCOLLECT 
151-000 PLANT MATERIAL & SUPPLIES 
162-000 PREPAYMENTS 
173-000 ACCRUED UTILITY REVENUES 
175-000 Deferred outflow Pension 
175-001 Deferred outflow OPEB 
303-002 LAND & LAND RIGHT 
303-004 TRANS & DIST LAND & LAND RIGHT 
303-005 GEN PLANT LAND & LAND RIGHTS 
304-000 Structures and Improvements 
304-005 GEN PLANT STRUCTURES & IMPROVE 
311-002 PUMPING EQUIPMENT 
320-003 WATER TREATMENT EQUIPT 
330-004 DISTRIBU RESERV. & STDP 
331-004 TRANSMIS & DISTR MAINS 
333-004 SERVICES 
334-001 METERS 
334-004 METER INSTALLATION 
335-004 HYDRANTS 
339-004 OTHER PLANT & MISC EQPT 
340-004 OFFICE FURITURE & EQPT 
341-005 TRANSPORTATIONEQUIPMENT 
343-005 TOOLS & SHOP EQUIPMENT 
345-005 POWER OPERA TED EQUIPMENT 
346-005 COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT 
347-005 MISC EQUIPMENT 

221-000 BONDS 
221-001 KIA DWSRF LOAN Fl6-0l l 
231-000 ACCOUNTS PAY ABLE 
231-002 ACCT PAY I SEWER MUPB 
231-003 ACCT PAY SEWER BCSD 
231-004 ACCT PAY SEWER OVILLE 

i Pagel 

-7,478,459.60 
339,976.51 
346,593.15 

39,027.21 
70,680.38 

219,400.00 
104,150.08 
38,376.44 
23,000.00 

1,000.67 
121,233.85 

750.00 
3,370.39 

75,000.00 
174,308.89 
41,440.91 

7,425.32 
4,189.25 
7,421.01 

-12,304.60 
153,230.80 
40,580.07 
90,000.00 

129,785.00 
131,345.00 

10,661.83 
34,149.78 

1,200.00 
967.82 

163,199.33 
1,466,926.49 

4,492.15 
1,643,105.65 

10,421 ,210.09 
631,065.93 
760,919.27 
964,953.11 
175,554.87 
21,389.68 

124,878.40 
326,028.80 

61,170.67 
226,430.72 
344,627.88 

34,434.00 

12,088,887.20 

606,500.00 
539,604.04 
123,350.93 
37,961.63 

7,062.05 
4,710.05 



Printed 11/3/2021 BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Balance Sheet 

Reporting As Of 10/31/2021 

231-005 ACCT PAY SEWER MEANS 
232-000 Accrued Pension 
232-005 Accrued Pension OPEB Liabiliti 
233-000 Deferred inflow Pension 
233-001 Deferred inflow OPEB 
235-000 Customer Deposits 
236-000 Accrued Sales Tax 
236-001 ACCRUED SCHOOL TAX 
237-000 Accrued Interest 
241-002 LOCAL PAYROLL TAXES 
242-001 242-001 AFLAC 
242-003 Accrued Vacation & Sick Pay 
242-005 242-005 Liberty National 
271-001 CONTRIB.TAP FEES 
271-002 CONTRIB. AID GRANTS 
271-003 CONTRIB IN AID SHARPSBURG 
271-004 CONTRIB.TAP FEES/CONSTRUCTION 
271-021 DEPRE GRANTS 

TOT AL LIABILITIES 

EQUITY /FUND BALANCE 
214-000 Appro Ret Ear/ CD Debt Reserve 
214-001 Appro Ret Ear/Depreciation Res 
214-002 Retained Eaming-GASB 68 
215-000 Unappropriated Ret. Earnings 
435-000 Bal Transferred from Income 

Y-T-D Net Income 

TOT AL EQUITY /FUND BALANCE 

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY/FUND BALANCE 

Page2 

7,010.01 
1,044,489.00 

328,737.00 
45,527.00 
79,436.00 
95,570.00 

1,137.29 
9,528.68 

13,673.58 
527.02 

-827.68 
40,084.40 

78.88 
1,487,510.04 
9,113,867.18 

196,987.50 
28,364.34 

2,905.26 

13,813,794.20 

64,952.84 
154,446.94 

-452,000.00 
-1,061,102.22 

-371,314.47 
-59,890.09 

-1, 724,907.00 

12,088,887.20 



Printed 11/3/2021 BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT Page 1 
Y-T-D Budget Analysis 

Reporting For 10/1/2021 to 10/31/2021 

Account Description Cur Month Budget Variance YTDActual YID Budget YTD Variance 

INCOME 
INTEREST INCOME 75.80 1000.00 -924.20 7949.41 10000.00 -2050.59 
NONUTILITY INCOME 1864.80 1833.00 31.80 18556.80 18330.00 226.80 
EXTRAORDINA Y INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 9868.62 0.00 9868.62 
Extraordinary Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 9910.00 0.00 9910.00 
METERED SALES TO CUSTOM 183768.13 180833.00 2935 .13 1874474.05 1808330.00 66144.05 
METERED SALES- BULK 0.00 0.00 0.00 761.98 0.00 761.98 
Fire Protection Revenue 40.00 40.00 0.00 400.00 400.00 0.00 
FORFEITED DISCOUNTS 2811.86 2583.00 228.86 23184.97 25830.00 -2645.03 
MISC. SERVICE REVENUES 1720.00 1833.00 -113.00 15040.00 18330.00 -3290.00 
SERVICE CHARGE ON RETUR 60.00 100.00 -40.00 480.00 1000.00 -520.00 

----------
TOTAL INCOME 190340.59 188222.00 2118.59 1960625.83 1882220.00 78405.83 

EXPENSES 
DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 30000.00 30000.00 0.00 300000.00 300000.00 0.00 
INT LONG-TERM DEBT/KlA 460.42 475.00 14.58 4604.20 4750.00 145.80 
INT ON LONG-TERM DEBT/ 1876.80 1833.00 -43.80 18768.00 18330.00 -438.00 
INT ON CUSTOMERS METER 1.57 41.00 39.43 42.91 410.00 367.09 
SALARIES/WAGES EMPLOYEE 569.20 416.00 -153.20 4983 .96 4160.00 -823.96 
SAL & WAGES CAPITOL LAB -1096.01 (1055.00) 41.01 -9897.54 -10550.00 -652.46 
SAL & WAGES/MAINTENANCE 16235.70 19721.00 3485.30 178121.24 197210.00 19088.76 
SAL & WAGES/OVERTIME 271.86 666.00 394.14 7276.16 6660.00 -616.16 
SAL & WAGES/OFFICE 8674.52 11082.00 2407.48 129169.42 110820.00 -18349.42 
SAL & WAGES COMMISSIONE 1500.00 1500.00 0.00 14700.00 15000.00 300.00 
INSURANCE-EMF. LIFE 105.90 166.00 60.10 1554.76 1660.00 105.24 
INSURANCE-EMF HRA FEBCO 1418.86 3333.00 1914.14 20122.41 33330.00 13207.59 
BCWD 50% SOC SEC 2069.35 2500.00 430.65 25406.60 25000.00 -406.60 
INSURANCE-EMF. HEALTH 10499.49 9416.00 -1083.49 102067.18 94160.00 -7907.18 
EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT 6939.97 7850.00 910.03 79521.58 78500.00 -1021.58 
PURCHASED WATER-ALL 88620.30 77333.00 -1 1287.30 849065.01 773330.00 -75735.01 
PUCHASED 

6867.15 6500.00 -367.15 69748.18 65000.00 -4748.18 
POWER/OPERA TIO 
CHEMICALS CHLORINE 953.43 833.00 -120.43 8478.39 8330.00 -148 .39 
MATERIALS/MAIN LINES 1214.44 2291.00 1076.56 34206.08 22910.00 -I 1296.08 
MATERIALS/SER VICE LINES 1676.00 229 1.00 615.00 21867.84 22910.00 1042.16 
MATERIALS& SUP/CUST 0.00 0.00 0.00 3538.05 0.00 -3538.05 
CONT. SERVICE/AUDIT 708.33 541.00 -167.33 6083.34 5418.00 -665.34 
CONT/SERVICES/fANK MAIN 0.00 833.00 833.00 8200.00 8330.00 130.00 
CONT. SERV/WATER TESTIN 1890.00 666.00 -1224.00 6940.00 6660.00 -280.00 
635-008 CONTR SERV-OTHE 200.00 216.00 16.00 2000.00 2160.00 160.00 
TRANSPORT EXPENCE 1485.47 1833.00 347.53 23339.77 18330.00 -5009.77 
INSUR GEN LBLTY /OPERA TI 1909.55 1833.00 -76.55 19674.28 18330.00 -1344.28 
INSUR-WORKERS COMP 616.27 541.00 -75.27 5592.33 5410.00 -182.33 
INSUR IIlGHW A Y BONDS 0.00 116.00 116.00 763.50 1160.00 396.50 
INSUR OTHER/CUST 0.00 0.00 0.00 386.84 0.00 -386.84 
REG COMMEXP-OTHER CUST 350.95 358.00 7.05 3578.92 3580.00 1.08 
BAD DEBT EXPENSE/CUST -40.46 416.00 456.46 -90.61 4160.00 4250.61 
OFFICE UTILITIES 1551.85 2000.00 448.15 16576.35 20000.00 3423.65 
OFFICE SUPPLIES & MISC. 4854.52 2583.00 -2271.52 49602.13 25830.00 -23772.13 
POSTAGE EXPENSE 1885.07 1250.00 -635.07 14524.64 12500.00 -2024.64 

-----------
TOTAL EXPENSES 194270.50 190378.00 -3892.50 2020515.92 1903788.00 -116727.92 

-----------

TOT AL INCOME 190340.59 188222.00 2118.59 1960625.83 1882220.00 78405 .83 

NET TOTALS -3929.91 -2156.00 -1773.91 -59890.09 -21568.00 -38322.09 

<< End of Report>> 
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Account 

131-002 
131-003 
131-004 
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131-006 
131-007 
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131-015 
131-016 
131-020 
135-001 

BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Summary Trial Balance 

Entries From 10/1/2021 Through 10/31/2021 

Description 

CASH REVENUEFUN 
CASH OPER&MAIN 
CASH BOND&INTE 
CASH PAYROLL ACC 
CASH-CD RD RESERVE 
CASH CUSTOMERS ME 
CASH TAP FEES 
CASH K.I.A. Reser 
CASH CONSTRUCTIO 
CASH- TRADITIONAL 
CASH CASH IN DRA 
CASH DEBIT MAST 
OWINGSVILLE CD 

<< End of Summary Trial 
Balance>> 

Previous 
Balance 

610,420.86 
71,096.60 
39,024.11 
40,411.10 

219,400.00 
103,727.20 
35,623.49 
23,000.00 

1,000.59 
121,233.85 

750.00 
1,304.06 

75,000.00 
------------

1,341,991.86 

Page 1 

Dr Cr Ending Balance 

235,975.57 -506,419.92 339,976.51 
450,013.63 -174,517.08 346,593.15 

3.10 39,027.21 
50,002.72 -19,733.44 70,680.38 

219,400.00 
608.40 -185.52 104,150.08 

2,752.95 38,376.44 
23,000.00 

0.08 1,000.67 
121,233.85 

750.00 
4,000.00 -1,933.67 3,370.39 

75,000.00 
------------ ------------ ------------

743,356.45 -702,789.63 1,382,558.68 



Printed 11/3/2021 

Account 

131-002 
131-003 
131-004 
131-005 
131-006 
131-007 
131-010 
131-011 
131-014 
131-015 
131-016 
131-020 
134-000 
135-001 

BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Summary Trial Balance 

Entries From 1/1/2021 Through 10/31/2021 

Description 
Previous 
Balance 

CASH REVENUE FUN 468,686.31 
CASH OPER&MAIN 177,234.58 
CASH BOND&INTE 43,014.46 
CASH PAYROLL ACC 35,028.32 
CASH-CD RD RESERVE 219,400.00 
CASH CUSTOMERS ME 99,474.02 
CASH TAP FEES 65,490.25 
CASH K.l.A. Reser 23,000.00 
CASH CONSTRUCTIO 2,502.41 
CASH- TRADITIONAL 120,931.33 
CASH CASH INDRA 750.00 
CASH DEBIT MAST 2,454.24 
WORKINGFUND -3,966.62 
OWINGSVILLE CD 75,000.00 

------------
1,328,999.30 

<< End of Summary Trial 
Balance >> 

Page 1 

Dr Cr Ending Balance 

2,223,312.01 -2,352,021.81 339,976.51 
2,064,198.65 -1,894,840.08 346,593.15 

33,034.30 -37,021.55 39,027.21 
277,720.90 -242,068.84 70,680.38 

219,400.00 
7,035.87 -2,359.81 104,150.08 

28,886.19 -56,000.00 38,376.44 
23,000.00 

1.29 -1,503.03 1,000.67 
302.52 121,233.85 

750.00 
21,000.00 -20,083.85 3,370.39 

3,966.62 0.00 
75,000.00 ____ ,.. _______ ------------ ------------

4,659,458.35 -4,605,898.97 1,382,558.68 
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Billing Period Totals 

8ilinGe Forward 

Deposit 

Cejffisit Applied 

Ceposit Payment Cash 

DepositPaymemCheck 

Deposit Payment Credit Card 

WATER Deposit 

Deposit 
Paym11nts & Cnidlts 

Bai:moe Transfer 

L TF-ADJUSThlENT 

Payment Bank Draft 
Payment Cash 
Payment Check 

Payment Credit cam 
Payment E-Check 

Returned Check Fee 

SChOOI T 8Jt; AclJU!lllnetit 

sewer Adjililfflem 

Water Adjusiment 

WATER Balance Transfer 

Payments & Cradlts 

Refund 
Refund 

Jtafund 

SEWER 
SEWER Balance imnsfer 

SEWE.RMMNS 
SEWERMUPB 

SEWER OWiNGSViLLE 

SEWIER PRESTON 

SEWER 

WATER 

Adjustment 

FIRE PROTECTION 

Late Fee 
Reltimed Check 

Returned Check Balance Transfer 

Returned Check f"ee 

School fax 
SERVICE CHARGE 

WAfriR 

WATE:R Elalai'iGe TrMSfiU 

Water Sales Tax 

WATER 

ending Balance 

Rate Code Totals 

RaieCode 

Reft.lnd 
SEWER 

COi SEWER/MUPBICOMMERCiAL 
CO2 SEWER/PRESTON COMMERCIAL 
C07 SEWERiCOMMERiCAIJOWiNGSViLU 
Cos seWERi OWIJliGS\iiLLE 2· 

BATH COUNTY WATER OISTRICT 

Billing Period Report 
For Cycle 110;112021 - 1oij1i2021 

looooe Wnts Off AGOOUntli; True 

252,834.99 

-1;1s1.s3 v' 

-550.00 v' 
-50.04 -.,,/ 

-900.00 ✓ 
1,500.00 ✓ 

-1,151.57 

\1-'Mo.5& 
-8.47 v' 

-35,378.66 v' 
-11,069.56 ✓ 

-118,359.25 ✓ 
-67,083.97 ✓ 
-1Jl47.22 ✓ 
-180.00✓ 
-20.ea v 

-564. 19 ✓ 
-723,29 v 

../-11~.42 

"235,591.27 

1iffi.52 V 

185.52 

11124.56 
a,200.oo v-

13,954.60 V 

3,880.04✓ 
3,268.00 ✓ 

24,4n.20 

100.25 V 
40,oo V 

2,820.33 V 
304.48✓ 
42.76✓ 

240.00✓ 
3,1593.59✓ 
1,720.00 ✓ 

184,391.17 V 
\/131.42 

546.51✓ 

104,030.51 

$234,785.38 

Amouni 

$2,040.71 
$38.00 

$227.09 
$1,455.63 

4,543 

52 

12 

2 

18 
30 

114 

3 
1 

8211 

247 

1,216 

1,538 

38 

15 

9 

17 

3 

3,91ii 

8 

8 

3 
104 

502 
96 

S4 

789 

1 

4 

722 
4 

1 

3 
4,050 

86 
4,059 

11 

244 

9,185 

18,655 

ScnoolTax 

$0.00 
so.oo 
$0.00 
$0.()() 

WaierSales 
Tax 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0,00 

$0.00 

Page 1 of2 

Usage Couni 

235,000 46 
1,000 1 

32,000 6 

210,000 1 



11/i/2021 10:26:16AM 

C-09 SEWER/MEANS KING BAO 

010 SEWER/MEANS 
R01 SEWER/MUPB 

R02 Sl!i~R/PfUiSTON 
R03 SE~R/(2)PRESTON 
R07 SEWERIOWINa!JVll.bE 
ROB SEWER/MEANS 

R09 SEWER/MEANS 
R10 SEWER/MEANS 

WATER 
C01 5iS" fAxABLE 
COl! 1" TAXABbE 
G03 2" TAXABLE 
G04 SIB" (2) TAXABLE 
GOB SIB" (6) TAXABLE 
FOi FIR~ PROTECTION 
101 !l/8" TAXABLE 
M01 SERVICE CHARGE 
P01 WHO~Abe SHARPSBURG 
P03 WHOSALE OWINGSVILLE WATER 
1'04 WHOLESALE OWINGSVILLE 
P05 WHOSALE OWINGSVlbbi WATfiR 

R01 5/8" NON-TAX 
R021" NON-TAX 
R04 5/8" (2) NON-TAX 
R05 SIB" (3) NON-TAX 
R06 SIB" (4) NON•TAX 
ROB SIB" (6) NON-TAX 
R10 FI.USH HYDRANT 

Usage Totals 

SEWER 
Commercial 

liidiistnal 

Residential 

WATER 

Commercial 

li'idiisli'ial 

Other 

PubliiiGov! 

Resldentlal 

fatal Usage 

Negative Usage 

Servloe fype 
WATER 

BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Billing Period Report 

FOr Cycle 1 10/1/2021 • 10/31/2021 

inc:iude Write oif Acoounts: f rue 
$600.00 

$175.00 

$11,913.119 

$3,078,00 

$152,00 

$2,197.32 

$2,275.00 

$50.00 

$100.00 

$2,310.38 

$1,732,M 

$1,357,65 

$2◄7.14 

$354.85 
$40.00 

$193.51 

$1,720,00 
$27,492.54 

$18,545.21 

$0.00 

$18;500,00 

$103,238.75 

$1,300,<11 

$7,814.52 

$933.45 

$199.64 

$172,62 

$0.00 

479.000 

20;000 

2,338,000 

2,837,000 

74i ,OOO 
22,000 

617,000 

16,113,000 

14,472,000 

33,965,000 

$0,00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

so.oo 
S0.00 
S0,00 
$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.oo 

$69.12 

$51.99 

$40.73 

$7.42 

$10.65 

$1.20 
$5,79 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$().00 

$0.00 

$0,00 

$3,093.90 

$39,02 

$23-4.59 

$28.01 

$5.99 

$5.18 

$0,00 

so.oo 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0,00 

$0.00 

so.oo 
$0,00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$126.35 

$89.55 

$69.48 
$15,27 

$21.93 

$0.00 

$1HJ1 

$0.00 
$0,00 

S0.00 
$OJ)() 

so.oo 
so.oo 
S0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Customer Count 

20,000 

9,000 

1,376,000 

2!!8;000 

12,000 
254.000 
362,000 

Hl,000 

12,000 

215,000 

306,000 

235,000 

25,000 

46,000 

2:MOO 

7,197,000 

4,666,000 
0 

6;250;000 

12,926,000 

260;000 

1,034;000 

128,000 

26,000 

23,000 
804,000 

$16.78 

Page 2 of 2 

3 
7 

456 
81 

2 

89 

91 

2 

92 
12 

3 

6 

2 

4 
1 

86 

; 
3,766 

7 
138 

10 

2 

!I 

ioiat Usa_g11_ 
•1,000 



11/1/2021 1:19:22PM BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT Page 1 of 11 

Billing Link Data Report 

Billing Cycle: Cycle 1 

From: 10/01/2021 to 10/31/2021 

Exclude Matching Accounts: False 

GL Account Description Debit Credit Trans Date Comment (Transaction T:t:eel Reference 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $150.00 10/01/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-150.00 10/01/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $621.89 10/01/2021 Payment - Cash 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-621.89 10/01/2021 Payment - Cash 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $3,489.37 10/01/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-3,489.37 10/01/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUEFUND $130.13 10/01/2021 Payment - E-Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-130.13 10/01/2021 Payment - E-Check 

131-007 CASH CUSTOMERS METER [ $50.00 10/01/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Cash 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-50.00 10/01/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Cash 

41-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $163.35 10/01 /202.1 Returned Check 

~31-002 CASH REVENUEFUND $-163.35 10/01/2021 Returned Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC1 $20.00 10/01/2021 Returned Check Fee 

473-000 SERVICE CHARGE ON RETUF $-20.00 10/01/2021 Returned Check Fee 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $23.32 10/01 /2021 WATER 

461-001 METERED SALES TO CUSTOr $-23.32 10/01/2021 WATER 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $200.00 10/01/2021 WATER Deposit 

235-000 Customer Deposits $-200.00 10/01/2021 WATER Deposit 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $220.00 10/01/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

471-000 MISC. SERVICE REVENUES $-220.00 10/01/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $0.70 10/01/2021 School Tax 

236-001 ACCRUED SCHOOL TAX $-0.70 10/01/2021 School Tax 

~35-000 Customer Deposits $100.00 10/01/2021 WATER Deposit - Deposit Applied 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-100.00 10/01/2021 WATER Deposit - Deposit Applied 

427-004 INT ON CUSTOMERS METER $0.11 10/01/2021 WATER Deposit - Interest Applied 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-0.11 10/01/2021 WATER Deposit - Interest Applied 

:'131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $1,227.97 10/02/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-1,227.97 10/02/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $560.91 10/03/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-560.91 10/03/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $50.00 10/04/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC' $-50.00 10/04/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $2,035.43 10/04/2021 Payment - Cash 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-2,035.43 10/04/2021 Payment - Cash 

rt31-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $1,757.78 10/04/2021 Payment - Check 

~41-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC! $-1,757.78 10/04/2021 Payment - Check 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $3,586.02 10/04/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-3,586.02 10/04/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $30.76 10/04/2021 Payment- E-Check 

~41-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC! $-30.76 10/04/2021 Payment - E-Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECi $16.78 10/04/2021 WATER 

461-001 METERED SALES TO CUSTOI $-16.78 10/04/2021 WATER 

41-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $50.00 10/04/2021 WATER Deposit 

235-000 Customer Deposits $-50.00 10/04/2021 WATER Deposit 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $40.00 10/04/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

471-000 MISC. SERVICE REVENUES $-40.00 10/04/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC, $0.50 10/04/2021 School Tax 

236-001 ACCRUED SCHOOL TAX $-0.50 10/04/2021 School Tax 

141-002 MUPB SEWER RECEIVABLE $17.34 10/04/2021 SEWERMUPB 

231-002 ACCT PAY/ SEWER MUPB $-17.34 10/04/2021 SEWERMUPB 

231-001 Accounts Payable/Sewer $100.96 10/04/2021 Sewer Adjustment 

141-001 SEWER ALL $-100.96 10/04/2021 Sewer Adjustment 

235-000 Customer Deposits $50.00 10/04/2021 WATER Deposit - Deposit Applied 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-50.00 10/04/2021 WATER Deposit - Deposit Applied 

236-001 ACCRUED SCHOOL TAX $1.84 10/04/2021 School Tax Adjustment 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-1.84 10/04/2021 School Tax Adjustment 

427-004 INT ON CUSTOMERS METER $0.06 10/04/2021 WATER Deposit - Interest Applied 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-0.06 10/04/2021 WATER Deposit - Interest Applied 
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Billing Link Data Report 

Billing Cycle: Cycle 1 

From: 10/01/2021 to 10/31/2021 

Exclude Matching Accounts: False 

GL Account Description Debit Credit Trans Date Comment (Transaction T~eel Reference 

61-001 METERED SALES TO CUSTot $61.26 10/04/2021 Water Adjustment 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC, $-61.26 10/04/2021 Water Adjustment 

131-002 CASH REVENUEFUND $615.16 10/05/2021 Payment - Cash 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC! $-615.16 10/05/2021 Payment - Cash 

-131-002 CASH REVENUEFUND $1,080.25 10/05/2021 Payment - Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC. $-1,080.25 10/05/2021 Payment - Check 

131 -002 CASH REVENUEFUND $2,508.52 10/05/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-2,508.52 10/05/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUEFUND $168.63 10/05/2021 Payment - E-Clieck 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC! $-168.63 10/05/2021 Payment - E-Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $33.56 10/05/2021 WATER 

461-001 METERED SALES TO CUSTOr $-33.56 10/05/2021 WATER 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC, $20.00 10/05/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

471-000 MISC. SERVICE REVENUES $-20.00 10/05/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $1.00 10/05/2021 School Tax 

236-001 ACCRUED SCHOOL TAX $-1.00 10/05/2021 School Tax 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC, $2.08 10/05/2021 Water Sales Tax 

236-000 Accrued Sales Tax $-2.08 10/05/2021 Water Sales Tax 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC! $32.82 10/05/2021 Credit Refund Credit Refund Chk #2056 

131-007 CASH CUSTOMERS METER [ $-32.82 10/05/2021 Credit Refund Credit Refund Chk #2056 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC, $15.48 10/05/2021 Creclit Refund Creclit Refund Chk #2057 

~31-007 CASH CUSTOMERS METER I $-15.48 10/05/2021 Credit Refund Credit Refund Chk #2057 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $32.82 10/05/2021 Credit Refund Credit Refund Chk #2058 

131-007 CASH CUSTOMERS METER [ $-32.82 10/05/2021 Credit Refund Credit Refund Chk #2058 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC, $13.76 10/05/2021 Credit Refund Credit Refund Chk #2059 

131-007 CASH CUSTOMERS METER [ $-13.76 10/05/2021 Credit Refund Credit Refund Chk #2059 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC, $9.78 10/05/2021 Credit Refund Credit Refund Chk #2060 

131-007 CASH CUSTOMERS METER [ $-9.78 10/05/2021 Credit Refund Credit Refund Chk #2060 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC 10/05/2021 Credit Refund Credit Refund Chk #2061 

131-007 CASH CUSTOMERS METER I $-50.10 10/05/2021 Credit Refund Credit Refund Chk #2061 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC, $15.38 10/05/2021 Credit Refund Credit Refund Chk #2062 

131-007 CASH CUSTOMERS METER [ $-15.38 10/05/2021 Credit Refund Credit Refund Chk #2062 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $15.38 10/05/2021 Credit Refund Credit Refund Chk #2063 

31-007 CASH CUSTOMERS METER I $-15.38 10/05/2021 Credit Refund Credit Refund Chk #2063 

141-002 MUPB SEWER RECEIVABLE $34.68 10/05/2021 SEWERMUPB 

231-002 ACCT PAY/ SEWER MUPB $-34.68 10/05/2021 SEWER MUPB 

231-001 Accounts Payable/Sewer $128.80 10/05/2021 Sewer Adjustment 

141-001 SEWERALL $-128.80 10/05/2021 Sewer Adjustment 

236-001 ACCRUED SCHOOL TAX $4.01 10/05/2021 School Tax Adjustment 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC! $-4.01 10/05/2021 School Tax Adjustment 

461-001 METERED SALES TO CUSTOI $133.39 10/05/2021 Water Adjustment 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-133.39 1.0/05/2021 Water Adjustment 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $50.00 10/06/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-50.00 10/06/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Credit Card 

-131-002 CASH REVENUEFUND $403.90 10/0612021 Payment - Gasli 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-403.90 10/06/2021 Payment - Cash 

131-002 CASH REVENUEFUND $7,545.79 10/06/2021 Payment - Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-7 ,545. 79 10/06/2021 Payment - Check 

31-002 CASH REVENUEFUND $2,028.99 10/06/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-2,028.99 10/06/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $42.98 10/06/2021 Payment - E-Check 

141 -000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC! $-42.98 10/06/2021 Payment - E-Check 

131-007 CASH CUSTOMERS METER I $50.00 10/06/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-50.00 10/06/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $67.12 10/06/2021 WATER 

461-001 METERED SALES TO CUSTOf $-67 .12 10/06/2021 WATER 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $100.00 10/06/2021 WATER Deposit 

235-000 Customer Deposits $-100.00 10/06/2021 WATER Deposit 
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Billing Link Data Report 
Billing Cycle: Cycle 1 

From: 10/01/2021 to 10/31/2021 

Exclude Matching Accounts: False 

GL Account Description Debit Credit Trans Date Comment (Transaction T~ee) Reference 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REO $40.00 10/06/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

471-000 MISC. SERVICE REVENUES $-40.00 10/06/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC, $2.00 10/06/2021 School Tax 

236-001 ACCRUEDSCHOOLTAX $-2.00 10/06/2021 School Tax 

141-004 OVILLE SEWER RECEIVABLE $13.84 10/06/2021 SEWER OWINGSVILLE 

231-004 ACCT PAY SEWER OVILLE $-13.84 10/06/2021 SEWER OWINGSVILLE 

235-000 Customer Deposits $150.00 10/06/2021 WATER Deposit - Deposit Applied 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC, $-150.00 10/06/2021 WATER Deposit - Deposit Applied 

427-004 INT ON CUSTOMERS METER $0.33 10/06/2021 WATER Deposit - Interest Applied 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC; $-0.33 10/06/2021 WATER Deposit - Interest Applied 

131-002 CASH REVENUEFUND $50.00 10/07/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Credit Card 

41-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC, $-50.00 10/07/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $473.19 10/07/2021 Payment - Cash 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-473.19 10/07/2021 Payment - Cash 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $41,793.93 10/07/2021 Payment - Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-41,793.93 10/07/2021 Payment - Check 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $4,757.23 10/07/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC, $-4,757.23 10/07/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

:131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $30.76 10/07/2021 Payment - E-Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-30.76 10/07/2021 Payment - E-Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $40.10 10/07/2021 WATER 

461-001 METERED SALES TO CUSTOr $-40.10 10/07/2021 WATER 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $50.00 10/07/2021 WATER Deposit 

235-000 Customer Deposits $-50.00 10/07/2021 WATER Deposit 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $40.00 10/07/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

471-000 MISC. SERVICE REVENUES $-40.00 10/07/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

141-000 CUSTOMER.ACCOUNTS REC $1.20 10/07/2021 SchoolTax 

236-001 ACCRUEDSCHOOLTAX $-1.20 10/07/2021 School Tax 

235-000 Customer Deposits $1 00.00 10/07/2021 WATER Deposit - Deposit Applied 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-100.00 10/07/2021 WATER Deposit - Deposit Applied 

236-001 ACCRUED SCHOOL TAX $4.02 10/07/2021 School Tax Adjustment 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-4.02 10/07/2021 School Tax Adjustment 

427-004 INT ON CUSTOMERS METER $0.23 10/07/2021 WATER Deposit - Interest Applied 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-0.23 10/07/2021 WATER Deposit - Interest Applied 

461-001 METERED SALES TO CUSTOr $133.63 10/0712021 Water Adjustment 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-133.63 10/07/2021 Water Adjustment 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $558.11 10/08/2021 Payment - Cash 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-558.11 10/08/2021 Payment - Cash 

'131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $5,242.62 10/08/2021 Payment - Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-5,242.62 10/08/2021 Payment - Check 

131-002 CASH REVENUEFUND $3,187.74 10/08/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-3,187.74 10/08/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $40.00 10/08/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

471-000 MISC. SERVICE REVENUES $-40.00 10/0812021 SERVICE CHARGE 

236-001 ACCRUED SCHOOL TAX $2.02 10/08/2021 School Tax Adjustment 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-2.02 10/08/2021 School Tax Adjustment 

461-001 METERED SALES TO CUSTor $67.03 10/08/2021 Water Adjustment 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-67.03 10/08/2021 Water Adjustment 

131-002 CASH REVENUEFUND $591.50 10/09/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-591.50 10/09/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUEFUND $778.02 10/10/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-778.02 10/10/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $215.69 10/10/2021 Payment - E-Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-215.69 10/10/2021 Payment - E-Check 

131-002 CASH REVENUEFUND $100.00 10/11/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC' $-100.00 10/11/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Credit Gard 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $2,030.98 10/11/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-2,030.98 10/11/2021 Payment - Credit Card 



11/1/2021 1:19:22PM BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT Page 4 of 11 

Billing Link Data Report 

Billing Cycle: Cycle 1 

From: 10/01/2021 to 10/31/2021 

Exclude Matching Accounts: False 

GL Account Description Debit Credit Trans Date Comment (Transaction T:i::ee) Reference 

j 31-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $30.76 10/11 /2021 Payment - E-Ctieck 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC, $-30.76 10/11/2021 Payment - E-Check 

131-007 CASH CUSTOMERS METER [ $100.00 10/11/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Cash 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC! $-100.00 10/11/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Cash 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC, $50.34 10/11/2021 WATER 

461-001 METERED SALES TO CUSTOI $-50.34 10/11/2021 WATER 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC! $200.00 10/11/2021 WATER Deposit 

235-000 Customer Deposits $-200.00 10/11/2021 WATER Deposit 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $60.00 10/11/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

471-000 MISC. SERVICE REVENUES $-60.00 10/11/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $1.50 10/11/2021 School Tax 

236-001 ACCRUED SCHOOL TAX $-1.50 10/11/2021 School Tax 

141-005 MEANS SEWER RECEIVABLE $25.00 10/11/2021 SEWER MEANS 

231-005 ACCT PAY SEWER MEANS $-25.00 10/11/2021 SEWER MEANS 

235-000 Customer Deposits $150.00 10/11/2021 WATER Deposit - Deposit Applied 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-150.00 10/11/2021 WATER Deposit - Deposit Applied 

236-001 ACCRUED SCHOOL TAX $1 .57 10/11/2021 School Tax Adjustment 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-1.57 10/11/2021 School Tax Adjustment 

427-004 INT ON CUSTOMERS METER $0.17 10/1 1/2021 WATER Deposit - Interest Applied 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC! $-0.17 10/11/2021 WATER Deposit - Interest Applied 

461-001 METERED SALES TO CUSTOt $52.56 10/11/2021 Water Adjustment 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-52.56 10/11/2021 Water Adjustment 

131-002 CASH REVENUEFUND $865.67 10/12/2021 Payment - Cash 

141 -000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC! $-865.67 10/12/2021 Payment - Cash 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $40,406.06 10/12/2021 Payment - Check 

'141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-40,406.06 10/12/2021 Payment - Check 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $2,510.67 10/12/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

141 -000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-2,510.67 10/12/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUEFUND $34.56 10/12/2021 Payment - E-Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-34.56 10/12/2021 Payment - E-Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $40.00 10/12/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

471-000 MISC. SERVICE REVENUES $-40.00 10/12/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

131-002 CASH REVENUEFUND $232.87 10/13/2021 Payment - Cash 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-232.87 10/13/2021 Payment - Cash 

131-002 CASH REVENUEFUND $1 ,207.44 10/1 3/2021 Payment - Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-1,207.44 10/13/2021 Payment - Check 

131-002 CASH REVENUEFUND $2,554.75 10/13/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-2,554. 75 10/13/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

131-007 CASH CUSTOMERS METER C $50.00 10/13/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Cash 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-50.00 10/13/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Cash 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $16.78 10/13/2021 WATER 

461-001 METERED SALES TO CUSTOI $-16.78 10/13/2021 WATER 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $50.00 10/13/2021 WATER Deposit 

235-000 Customer Deposits $-50.00 10/13/2021 WATER Deposit 

•141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $40.00 10/13/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

471-000 MISC. SERVICE REVENUES $-40.00 10/13/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $0.50 10/13/2021 School Tax 

236-001 ACCRUED SCHOOL TAX $-0.50 10/13/2021 School Tax 

141-002 MUPB SEWER RECEIVABLE $17.34 10/13/2021 SEWERMUPB 

231-002 ACCT PAY/ SEWER MUPB $-17.34 10/13/2021 SEWERMUPB 

235-000 Customer Deposits $50.00 10/13/2021 WATER Deposit - Deposit Applied 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-50.00 10/13/2021 WATER Deposit - Deposit Applied 

427-004 INT ON CUSTOMERS METER $0.11 10/13/2021 WATER Deposit- Interest Applied 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-0.11 10/13/2021 WATER Deposit - Interest Applied 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $100.00 10/14/2021 WATER Deposit Payment- Credit Card 

141 -000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-100.00 10/14/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $572.43 10/14/2021 Payment - Cash 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-572.43 10/14/2021 Payment - Cash 
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131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $5,326.51 10/14/2021 Payment - Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-5,326.51 10/14/2021 Payment - Check 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $4,760.24 10/14/2021 Payment- Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-4,760.24 10/14/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUEFUND $24.02 10/14/2021 Payment - E-Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-24.02 10/14/2021 Payment - E-Check 

rt31-007 CASH CUSTOMERS METER [ $0.04 10/14/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-0.04 10/14/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $33.56 10/14/2021 WATER 

461-001 METERED SALES TO CUSTOr $-33.56 10/14/2021 WATER 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $100.00 10/14/2021 WATER Deposit 

235-000 Customer Deposits $-100.00 10/14/2021 WATER Deposit 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $40.00 10/14/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

471-000 MISC. SERVICE REVENUES $-40.00 10/14/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC, $1.00 10/14/2021 School Tax 

236-001 ACCRUED SCHOOL TAX $-1.00 1 0/1412021 School Tax 

141-002 MUPB SEWER RECEIVABLE $17.34 10/14/2021 SEWERMUPB 

231-002 ACCT PAY/ SEWER MUPB $-17.34 10/14/2021 SEWER MUPB 

231-001 Accounts Payable/Sewer $25.24 10/14/2021 Sewer Adjustment 

141-001 SEWER ALL $-25.24 10/14/2021 Sewer Adjustment 

235-000 Customer Deposits $100.00 10/14/2021 WATER Deposit - Deposit Applied 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-100.00 10/14/2021 WATER Deposit - Deposit Applied 

427-004 INT ON CUSTOMERS METER $0.15 10/14/2021 WATER Deposit - Interest Applied 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-0.15 10/14/2021 WATER Deposit· Interest Applied 

131-002 CASH REVENUEFUND $35,378.66 10/15/2021 Payment - Bank Draft 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-35,378.66 10/15/2021 Payment - Bank Draft 

131-002 CASH REVENUEFUND $5,369.20 10115/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC: $-5,369.20 10/15/2021 Payment- Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $303.63 10/15/2021 Payment - E-Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-303.63 10/15/2021 Payment - E-Check 

~31-002 CASH REVENUEFUND $837.37 10/16/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

~41-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC, $-837.37 10/16/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $68.76 10/16/2021 Payment - E-Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-68.76 10/16/2021 Payment - E-Check 

~31-002 CASH REVENUEFUND $861.77 10/17/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

.141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC, $-861.77 10/17/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $50.37 10/17/2021 Payment - E-Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-50.37 10/17/2021 Payment - E-Check 

131-002 CASH REVENUEFUND $50.00 10/18/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-50.00 10/18/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $436.88 10/18/2021 Payment - Cash 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC, $-436.88 10/18/2021 Payment - Cash 

131-002 CASH REVENUEFUND $6,714.79 10/18/2021 Payment - Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-6,714.79 10/1.8/2021 Payment - Check 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $2,882.64 10/18/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-2,882.64 10/18/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $23.32 10/18/2021 WATER 

461-001 METERED SALES TO CUSTOI $-23.32 10/18/2021 WATER 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $50.00 10/18/2021 WATER Deposit 

235-000 Customer Deposits $-50.00 10/18/2021 WATER Deposit 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $20.00 10/18/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

471-000 MISC. SERVICE REVENUES $-20.00 10/18/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $0.70 10/18/2021 School Tax 

236-001 ACCRUED SCHOOL TAX $-0.70 10/18/2021 School Tax 

235-000 Customer Deposits $50.00 10/18/2021 WATER Deposit - Deposit Applied 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-50.00 10/18/2021 WATER Deposit - Deposit Applied 

427-004 INT ON CUSTOMERS METER $0.09 10/18/2021 WATER Deposit - Interest Applied 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-0.09 10/18/2021 WATER Deposit - Interest Applied 
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1161-001 METERED SALES TO CUSTOI $31.73 10/18/2021 Water Adjustment 

11 41-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-31.73 10/18/2021 Water Adjustment 

131-002 CASH REVENUEFUND $240.13 10/19/2021 Payment - Cash 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC! $-240.13 10/19/2021 Payment - Cash 

~31-002 CASH REVENUEFUND $2,340.41 10/19/2021 Payment - Check 

' 41-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-2,340.41 10/19/2021 Payment - Check 

131-002 CASH REVENUEFUND $1,944.94 10/19/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-1,944.94 10/19/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

31-007 CASH CUSTOMERS METER I $50.00 10/19/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Cash 

~41-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC, $-50.00 10/19/2021 WATER Deposit Payment· Cash 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $141.13 10/19/2021 Returned Check 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $-141.13 10/19/2021 Returned Check 

41-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC! $20.00 10/19/2021 Returned Clieck Fee 

73-000 SERVICE CHARGE ON RETUF $-20.00 10/19/2021 Returned Check Fee 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $33.56 10/19/2021 WATER 

461-001 METERED SALES TO CUSTOr $-33.56 10/19/2021 WATER 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $50.00 10/19/2021 WATER Deposit 

235-000 customer Deposits $-50.00 10/19/2021 WATER Deposit 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC! $2,820.33 10/19/2021 Late Fee 

470-000 FORFEITED DISCOUNTS $-2,820.33 10/19/2021 Late Fee 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $40.00 10/19/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

471-000 MISC. SERVICE REVENUES $-40.00 10/19/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $1.00 10/19/2021 School Tax 

236-001 ACCRUED SCHOOL TAX $-1.00 10/19/2021 School Tax 

141-002 MUPB SEWER RECEIVABLE $17.34 10/19/2021 SEWER MUPB 

231-002 ACCT PAY/ SEWER MUPB $-17.34 10/19/2021 SEWERMUPB 

235-000 Customer Deposits $100.00 10/19/2021 WATER Deposit - Deposit Applied 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-100.00 10/19/2021 WATER Deposit - Deposit Applied 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $359.63 10/20/2021 Payment - Cash 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC, $-359.63 10/2012021 Payment - cash 

131-002 CASH REVENUEFUND $505.22 10/20/2021 Payment - Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-505.22 10/20/2021 Payment - Check 

31-002 CASH REVENUEFUND $1 ,726.63 10/20/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

~41-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-1,726.63 10/20/2021 Payment- Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $16.78 10/20/2021 WATER 

461-001 METERED SALES TO CUSTOr $-16.78 10/20/2021 WATER 

41-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC, $20.00 10/20/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

,471-000 MISC. SERVICE REVENUES $-20.00 10/20/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $0.50 10120/2021 School Tax 

236-001 ACCRUED SCHOOL TAX $-0.50 10/20/2021 School Tax 

31-002 CASH REVENUEFUND $56.89 10/21/2021 Payment - Cash 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC, $-56.89 10121/2021 Payment - Cash 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $1,242.03 10/21/2021 Payment - Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-1 ,242.03 10/21/2021 Payment - Check 

13-1-002 CASH REVENUEFUND $1,146.90 10/21/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-1,146.90 10/21/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

131-007 CASH CUSTOMERS METER [ $50.00 10/21/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Cash 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-50.00 10/2112021 WATER Deposit Payment - Cash 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $50.00 10/21/2021 WATER Deposit 

235-000 Customer Deposits $-50.00 10/21/2021 WATER Deposit 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $20.00 10/21/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

471-000 MISC. SERVICE REVENUES $-20.00 10/21/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

131-002 CASH REVENUEFUND $50.00 10/22/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-50.00 10/22/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $752.75 10/22/2021 Payment - Cash 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-752.75 10/22/2021 Payment - Cash 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $370.54 10/22/2021 Payment - Check 

~41-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-370.54 10/22/2021 Payment - Check 
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131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $2,620.51 10/22/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-2,620.51 10/22/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $230.60 10/22/2021 Payment - E-Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-230.60 10/22/2021 Payment - E-Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $200.00 10/22/2021 Returned Check Fee 

473-000 SERVICE CHARGE ON RETUF $-200.00 10/22/2021 Returned Check Fee 

n41-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $42.76 10/22/2021 Returned Check Balance Transfer 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $-42.76 10/22/2021 Returned Check Balance Transfer 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $16.78 10/22/2021 WATER 

461-001 METERED SALES TO CUSTOr $-16.78 10/22/2021 WATER 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $50.00 10/22/2021 WATER Deposit 

~35-000 Customer Deposits $-50.00 10/22/2021 WATER Deposit 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $0.50 10/22/2021 School Tax 

236-001 ACCRUED SCHOOL TAX $-0.50 10/22/2021 School Tax 

236-001 ACCRUED SCHOOL TAX $0.20 10/22/2021 School Tax Adjustment 

M1-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-0.20 10/22/2021 School Tax Adjustment 

461-001 METERED SALES TO CUSTOI $6.54 10/22/2021 Water Adjustment 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-6.54 10/22/2021 Water Adjustment 

131-002 CASH REVENUEFUND $172.91 10/23/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

'141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-172.91 10/23/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $18.96 10/23/2021 Payment - E-Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-18.96 10/23/2021 Payment - E-Check 

!131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $533.11 10/24/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

~41-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC' $-533.11 10/24/2021 Payment - Credll Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $82.26 10/24/2021 Payment - E-Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-82.26 10/24/2021 Payment - E-Check 

[131-002 CASH REVENUEFUND $100.00 10/25/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC, $-100.00 10/25/2021 WATER Deposit Payment-Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $589.43 10/25/2021 Payment - Cash 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-589.43 10/25/2021 Payment - Cash 

31-002 CASH REVENUEFUND $1,021.53 10/25/2021 Payment - Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC' $-1,021.53 10/25/2021 Payment - Check 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $3,248.39 10/25/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-3,248.39 10/25/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

131-007 CASH CUSTOMERS METER [ $100.00 10/25/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Cash 

:141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-100.00 10/25/2021 WATER Deposit Payment • Cash 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $136.63 10/25/2021 WATER 

461 -001 METERED SALES TO CUSTOf $-136.63 10/25/2021 WATER 

rt41-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $200.00 10/25/2021 WATER Deposit 

235-000 Customer Deposits $-200.00 10/25/2021 WATER Deposit 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $20.00 10/25/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

471-000 MISC. SERVICE REVENUES $-20.00 10/25/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $4.09 10/25/2021 SchoolTax 

236-001 ACCRUED SCHOOL TAX $-4.09 10/25/2021 School Tax 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $1.04 10/25/2021 Water Sales Tax 

236-000 Accrued Sales Tax $-1.04 10/25/2021 Water Sales Tax 

235-000 Customer Deposits $50.00 10/25/2021 WATER Deposit - Deposit Applied 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-50.00 10/25/2021 WATER Deposit - Deposit Applied 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $769.57 10/26/2021 Payment - Cash 

141 -000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-769.57 10/26/2021 Payment - Cash 

~31-002 CASH REVENUEFUND $119.99 10/26/2021 Payment - Check 

~41-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REO $-119.99 10/26/2021 Payment - Check 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $3,249.58 10/26/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-3,249.58 10/26/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUEFUND $252.96 10/26/2021 Payment - E-Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REQ $-252.96 10/26/2021 Payment - E-Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $16.78 10/26/2021 WATER 

461-001 METERED SALES TO CUSTOI $-16.78 10/26/2021 WATER 
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141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC, $0.50 10/26/2021 School Tax 

236-001 ACCRUED SCHOOL TAX $-0.50 10/26/2021 School Tax 

235-000 Customer Deposits $50.00 10/26/2021 WATER Deposit - Deposit Applied 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-50.00 10/26/2021 WATER Deposit - Deposit Applied 

27-004 INT ON CUSTOMERS METER $0.01 10/26/2021 WATER Deposit - Interest Applied 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC, $-0.01 10/26/2021 WATER Deposit - Interest Applied 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $50.00 10/27/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-50.00 10/27/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUEFUND $691.84 10/27/2021 Payment - Cash 

~41-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC: $-691.84 10/27/2021 Payment - Cash 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $619.94 10/27/2021 Payment - Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-619.94 10/27/2021 Payment - Check 

i131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $2,538.84 10/27/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-2.538.84 10/27/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $100.25 10/27/2021 Adjustment 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-100.25 10/27/2021 Adjustment 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $16.78 10/27/2021 WATER 

461-001 METERED SALES TO CUSTOI $-16.78 10/27/2021 WATER 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $50.00 10/27/2021 WATER Deposit 

235-000 Customer Deposits $-50.00 10/27/2021 WATER Deposit 

~41-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $0.50 10/2712021 School Tax 

236-001 ACCRUED SCHOOL TAX $-0.50 10/27/2021 School Tax 

141-002 MUPB SEWER RECEIVABLE $17.34 10/27/2021 SEWERMUPB 

231-002 ACCT PAY/ SEWER MUPB $-17.34 10/27/2021 SEWERMUPB 

235-000 Customer Deposits $50.00 10/27/2021 WATER Deposit - Deposit Applied 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-50.00 10/27/2021 WATER Deposit- Deposit Applied 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $50.00 10/28/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-50.00 10/28/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUEFUND $448.56 10/28/2021 Payment - Cash 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-448.56 10/28/2021 Payment - Cash 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $798.45 10/28/2021 Payment - Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-798.45 10/28/2021 Payment - Check 

1131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $3,035.56 10/28/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

41-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECi $-3,035.56 10/28/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUEFUND $95.15 10/28/2021 Payment - E-Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECi $-95.15 10/28/2021 Payment - E-Check 

131-007 CASH CUSTOMERS METER r $100.00 10/28/2021 WATER Deposit Payment• Cash 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECi $-100.00 10/28/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Cash 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $183,802.34 10/28/2021 WATER 

461-001 METERED SALES TO CUSTOr $-183,802.34 10/28/2021 WATER 

~41-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $150.00 10/28/2021 WATER Deposit 

235-000 Customer Deposits $-150.00 10/28/2021 WATER Deposit 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $700.00 10/28/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

471-000 MISC. SERVICE REVENUES $-700.00 10/28/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

~41-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $40.00 t0/28/2021 FIRE PROTECTION 

462-000 Fire Protection Revenue $-40.00 10/28/2021 FIRE PROTECTION 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $3,576.00 10/28/2021 School Tax 

236-001 ACCRUED SCHOOL TAX $-3,576.00 10/28/2021 School Tax 

1141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $543.39 10/28/2021 Water Sales Tax 

236-000 Accrued Sales Tax $-543.39 10/28/2021 Water Sales Tax 

141-002 MUPB SEWER RECEIVABLE $13,809.57 10/28/2021 SEWER MUPB 

231-002 ACCT PAY/ SEWER MUPB $-13,809.57 10/28/2021 SEWERMUPB 

141-003 BCSD SEWER RECEIVABLE $3,230.00 10/28/2021 SEWER PRESTON 

231-003 ACCT PAY SEWER BCSD $-3,230.00 10/28/2021 SEWER PRESTON 

141-004 OVILLE SEWER RECEIVABLE $3,866.20 10/28/2021 SEWER OWINGSVILLE 

231-004 ACCT PAY SEWER OVILLE $-3,866.20 10/28/2021 SEWER OWINGSVILLE 

141-005 MEANS SEWER RECEIVABLE $3,225.00 10/28/2021 SEWER MEANS 

231-005 ACCT PAY SEWER MEANS $-3,225.00 10/28/2021 SEWER MEANS 
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231-001 Accounts Payable/Sewer $309.19 10/28/2021 Sewer Adjustment 

141-001 SEWER ALL $-309.19 10/28/2021 Sewer Adjustment 

235-000 Customer Deposits $100.00 10/28/2021 WATER Deposit - Deposit Applied 

'141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-100.00 10/28/2021 WATER Deposit - Deposit Applied 

236-001 ACCRUED SCHOOL TAX $7.02 10/28/2021 School Tax Adjustment 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-7.02 10/28/2021 School Tax Adjustment 

'127-004 INT ON CUSTOMERS METER $0.16 10/28/2021 WATER Deposit - Interest Applied 

41-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC; $-0.16 10/28/2021 WATER Deposit - Interest Applied 

461-001 METERED SALES TO CUSTOI $237.15 10/28/2021 Water Adjustment 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-237.15 10/28/2021 Water Adjustment 

70-000 FORFEITED DISCOUNTS $8.47 10/28/2021 L TF-ADJUSTMENT 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC: $-8.47 10/28/2021 L TF-ADJUSTMENT 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $100.00 10/29/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-100.00 10/29/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Credit Card 

31-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $345.23 10/29/2021 Payment - Cash 

41-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-345.23 10/29/2021 Payment - Cash 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $265.97 10/29/2021 Payment - Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-265.97 10/29/2021 Payment - Check 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $1,903.29 10/29/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-1,903.29 10/29/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $36.24 10/29/2021 Payment - E-Check 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-36.24 10/29/2021 Payment - E-Check 

131-007 CASH CUSTOMERS METER [ $50.00 10/29/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Cash 

rt 41-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-50.00 10/29/2021 WATER Deposit Payment - Cash 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $46.64 10/29/2021 WATER 

461 -001 METERED SALES TO CUSTOI $-46.64 10/29/2021 WATER 

i'l41-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $150.00 10/29/2021 WATER Deposit 

235-000 Customer Deposits $-150.00 10/29/2021 WATER Deposit 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $320.00 10/29/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

471-000 MISC. SERVICE REVENUES $-320.00 10/29/2021 SERVICE CHARGE 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $1 .40 10/29/2021 School Tax 

236-001 ACCRUED SCHOOL TAX $-1 .40 1 0/29/2021 School Tax 

141-002 MUPB SEWER RECEIVABLE $23.65 10/29/2021 SEWERMUPB 

231 -002 ACCT PAY/ SEWER MUPB $-23.65 10/29/2021 SEWERMUPB 

141-003 BCSD SEWER RECEIVABLE $38.00 10/29/2021 SEWER PRESTON 

231-003 ACCT PAY SEWER BCSD $-38.00 10/29/2021 SEWER PRESTON 

235-000 Customer Deposits $50.00 10/29/2021 WATER Deposit - Deposit Applied 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-50.00 10/29/2021 WATER Deposit - Deposit Applied 

427-004 INT ON CUSTOMERS METER $0.11 10/29/2021 WATER Deposit - Interest Applied 

i141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC $-0.11 10/29/2021 WATER Deposit- Interest Applied 

473-000 SERVICE CHARGE ON RETUF $1 80.00 10/29/2021 Returned Check Fee 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECI $-180.00 10/29/2021 Returned Check Fee 

131-002 CASH REVENUEFUND $285.15 10/30/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

41-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REO $-285.15 10/30/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

131-002 CASH REVENUE FUND $154.27 10/31/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

141-000 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS REC' $-154.27 10/31/2021 Payment - Credit Card 

Total Debit Amount $457,724.11 Total Credit Amount $-457,724.11 



11/1/2021 1:19:22PM BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Billing Link Data Report 

Billing Cycle: Cycle 1 

From: 10/01/2021 to 10/31/2021 

Exclude Matching Accounts: False 

GL Account Description Debit Credit Trans Date Comment (Transaction Type) 

Transaction Type 

Adjustment - Debit 
Credit Refund 
FIRE PROTECTION 
Late Fee 
L TF-ADJUSTMENT - Credit 
Payment - Bank Draft 
Payment - Cash 
Payment - Check 
Payment - Credit Card 
Payment - E-Check 
Returned Check - Debit 
Returned Check Balance Transfer - Debit 
Returned Check Fee - Credit 
Returned Check Fee - Debit 
School Tax 
School Tax Adjustment - Credit 
SERVICE CHARGE 
Sewer Adjustment - Credit 
SEWER MEANS 
SEWER MUPB 
SEWER OWINGSVILLE 
SEWER PRESTON 
WATER 
Water Adjustment - Credit 
WATER Deposit - Deposit Applied 
WATER Deposit - Deposit Collected 
WATER Deposit - Interest Applied 
WATER Deposit Payment - Cash 
WATER Deposit Payment- Check 
WATER Deposit Payment- Credit Card 
Water Sales Tax 

GL Account Description 

CASH REVENUE FUND 

Subgroup 

131-002 
131-007 
141-000 
141-001 
141-002 
141-003 
141-004 
141-005 
231-001 
231-002 
231-003 
231-004 
231-005 
235-000 
236-000 
236-001 
427-004 
461-001 
462-000 
470-000 
471-000 
473-000 

CASH CUSTOMERS METER DEPOSIT 
CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 
SEWER ALL 
MUPB SEWER RECEIVABLE 
BCSD SEWER RECEIVABLE 
OVILLE SEWER RECEIVABLE 
MEANS SEWER RECEIVABLE 
Accounts Payable/Sewer 
ACCT PAY/ SEWER MUPB 
ACCT PAY SEWER BCSD 
ACCT PAY SEWER OVILLE 
ACCT PAY SEWER MEANS 
Customer Deposits 
Accrued Sales Tax 
ACCRUED SCHOOL TAX 
INT ON CUSTOMERS METER DEPOSIT 
METERED SALES TO CUSTOMERS 
Fire Protection Revenue 
FORFEITED DISCOUNTS 
MISC. SERVICE REVENUES 
SERVICE CHARGE ON RETURNED CKS 
Grand Totals 

Credits 

$-347.24 
$-185.52 

$-237,422.92 
$-564.19 

$-13,954.60 
$-3,268.00 
$-3,880.04 
$-3,250.00 
$-1,500.00 

$-546.51 
$-3,593.59 

$-184,391.17 
$-40.00 

$-2,820.33 
$-1,720.00 

$-240.00 
$-457,724.11 

Credits 

$-8.47 
$-35,378.66 
$-11,069.56 

$-118,359.25 
$-67,083.97 

$-1,847.22 

$-180.00 

$-20.68 

$-564.19 

$-723.29 
$-1 ,150.00 

$-1.53 
$-550.00 

$-50.04 
$-900.00 

Debits 

$234,638.66 
$600.04 

$195,484.61 

$13,954.60 
$3,268.00 
$3,880.04 
$3,250.00 

$564.19 

$1,150.00 

$20.68 
$1.53 

$723.29 

$8.47 

$180.00 
$457,724.11 

Page 10 of 11 

Reference 

Debits 

$100.25 
$185.52 

$40.00 
$2,820.33 

$304.48 
$42.76 

$240.00 
$3,593.59 

$1 ,720.00 

$3,250.00 
$13,954.60 

$3,880.04 
$3,268.00 

$184,391.17 

$1,500.00 

$546.51 

Total 

$234,291.42 
$414.52 

$-41,938.31 
$-564.19 

$13,954.60 
$3,268.00 
$3,880.04 
$3,250.00 

$564.19 
$-13,954.60 

$-3,268.00 
$-3,880.04 
$-3,250.00 

$-350.00 
$-546.51 

$-3,572.91 
$1 .53 

$-183,667.88 
$-40.00 

$-2,811.86 
$-1,720.00 

$-60.00 



11/1/2021 1:19:22PM 

GL Account Description 

BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Billing Link Data Report 

Billing Cycle: Cycle 1 

From: 10/01/2021 to 10/31/2021 

Exclude Matching Accounts: False 

Debit Credit Trans Date Comment (Transaction Type) 

Payments, Adjustments and Credit Refunds not Previously Posted to GL 

PAYMENTS -233,738.66 

ADJUSTMENTS 

CREDIT REFUNDS 

-809.14 

185.52 

Page 11 of 11 
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11/1/2021 

Reference Description 

BA'tH COCJNT\:' WAT£R DJSTRICT 
UMSWIN GIL Transfer Tnbsactioos 

Transactions Prlor to and Including 10/31/2021 
Transferred Transactions 

Item Date Account 
Account 131-002 - CASH REVENUE FUND 

Billing Sumriiaty Transfer BILLfNO 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLINO 
Bll..LING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BlLLING 
BILLING 
BILLINO 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
Bll..LINO 
Bll..LINO 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLINO 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BIT.LING 
BILLINO 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
Bll..LING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
Bll..LING 
BILLING 
BlLLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BfLLfNC 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 

10/1/2021 131;002 
10/1/2021 131-002 
10/1/2021 131-002 
10/1/2021 131-002 
10/1/2021 131-002 
10/2/2021 131-002 
10/3/2021 131 -002 
l0/4/2021 131-002 
10/4/2021 131-002 
10/4/2021 131-002 
1()/4/2021 J:31;002 
10/4/2021 131;002 
10/5/2021 131-002 
10/5/2021 131-002 
10/5/2021 131;002 
10/S/2021 131-002 
10/6/2021 131-002 
10/6/2021 131-002 
10/6/2021 131-002 
10/6/2021 131 -002 
10/6/2021 131-002 
10/7/2021 131-002 
10/7/2021 131-002 
1 0/i/2021 131 ;002 
10/7/2021 131-002 
10/7/2021 131~002 
10/8/2021 131-002 
10/8/2021 131-002 
10/8/2021 131-002 
10/9/2021 131-002 

Billing Summary T-ransfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Y--ransfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing SUIIirtiaty Transfer 
Billing Sunimaty Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing SWiiiiiaty Ttati!lfer 
Billing Summary Trntisfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing SutrutUtty Trntisfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Surrifiiary Trartsfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Sunimary Tnmsfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Bilting SWiiiiimy Tta.nsfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary 'iransfer 
Billing Stnnmary Ttansfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 

10/10/2021 131-002 
10/10/2021 131-002 
10/11/2021 131-002 
10/11/2021 131-002 
10/11/2021 13 l-002 
10/12/2021 131-002 
10/12/2021 131-002 
10/12/2021 131-002 
10/12/2021 131-002 
10/13/2021 131-002 
10/13/2021 131-002 
10/13/2021 131-002 
10/14/2021 131-002 
10/14/2021 131-002 
10/14/2021 131-002 
10/14/2021 131-002 
10/14/202 I 131-002 
10/15/2021 131-002 
10/15/2021 131-002 
10/15/2021 131-00:2 
l 0/16/2021 131-002 

Piige1 

Amount 

621.89 
3,489.37 
(163.35) 

150.00 
130.13 

1,227.97 
560.91 

2,035.43 
1;757.78 
3;586.02 

5().()0 

30.76 
615.16 

1,080.25 
2,508.52 

168.63 
403.90 

7,545.79 
2,028.99 

S0.00 
42.98 

473.19 
41,793.93 
4,757.23 

50.00 
30.76 

558.11 
5,242.62 
3;187,74 

591.50 
778.02 
215.69 

2;030.98 
100.00 
30.76 

865.67 
40;406.06 

2,510.67 
34.56 

232.87 
1;207.44 
2;554.75 

572.43 
5,326.51 
4,760.24 

100.00 
24.02 

35,378.66 
S,369.20 

303.63 
837.37 



11/1/lOll 

Reference Description 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Biiiing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary iransfer 
Billing Summary ,nmsfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
BilHng Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary iraiisfer 
Billing SUJfiifiiify Transfer 
Dilling Summaty Transfer 
Billing Swtunary inmsfer 
Billing Sumn;ary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary 1nmsfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary TnifiSfer 
Billing Summary Traru!fer 
Billing Summary Transfi.:r 
Billing Surtiiii.ary iransfer 
Billing Summary 1'ransfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Surruilnty itnnsfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summtry Transfer 
BiHing Summary Transfer 
Bitting Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
BilHng Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
BiH:ing Summary Transfer 
Billing Surtiiii.aty irari.sfet 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Swnmary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 

BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
UMSWIN GIL Transfer Transac.-tions 

Transactions Prlor to and Including 10/31/2021 
Transferred Transactions 

Item 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BlLLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
B1LLING 
B1LLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
Bll,LING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
Bll,LING 
BILLING 
Bil.LING 
l3ILLINO 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 

Date Account 
10/16/2021 131-002 
10/17 /202 l 131-002 
10/17/2021 131-002 
10/18/2021 131-002 
10/18/2021 131-002 
10/18/2021 131-002 
10/18/2021 131-002 
10/19/2021 131-002 
10/19/2021 131-002 
10/19/2021 131-002 
10/19/2021 131-002 
10/20/2021 131-002 
10/20/2021 131-002 
10/20/2021 131-002 
10/21/2021 131-002 
10/21/2021 131-002 
10/21/2021 131-002 
10/22/2021 131-002 
10/22/2021 131 -002 
10/22/2021 131-002 
10/22/2021 131 •. 002 
10/22/2021 131-002 
10/22/2021 131-002 
10/23/202 I 13 I •002 
10/23/202 l I 3 I -002 
10/24/2021 131-002 
10/24/2021 131-002 
10/25/2021 131-002 
10/25/2021 131-002 
10/25/2021 131-002 
10/25/2021 l31-002 
10/26/2021 131-002 
10/26/2021 131-002 
l 0/26/202 l 131-002 
l 0/26/202 l 131-002 
10/27/2021 131-002 
10/27/2021 131-002 
10/27/2021 131-002 
10/27/2021 131-002 
10/28/2021 131-002 
10/28/2021 131-002 
10/28/2021 131-002 
10/28/2021 131-002 
10/28/2021 131 -002 
10/29/2021 131-002 
10/29/2021 131-002 
10/29/2021 131-002 
10/29/2021 131 -002 
10/29/2021 131-002 
10/30/2021 131-002 
10/31/2021 131-002 

Pagel 

Amount 
68.76 

861.77 
50.37 

436.88 
6;714.79 
2,882.64 

50.00 
240.13 

2,340.41 
1,944.94 
(141.13) 

359.63 
505.22 

1,726.63 
56.89 

1,242.03 
1,146.90 

1S2.1S 
310.54 

2,620.5) 
50.00 

230.60 
(42.76) 
172.91 

18.96 
533.11 
82.26 

589.43 
1,021.53 
3,248.39 

100.00 
769.57 
119.99 

3,249.58 
252.96 
691.84 
619.94 

2,538.84 
50.00 

448.56 
198.45 

3,035.56 
50.00 
95.15 

345.23 
265.97 

1,903.29 
100.00 
36.24 

285.15 
154.27 



11/1/2021 BATR COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
UMSWIN GIL Transfer Transactions 

Transactions Prior to and Including 10/31/2021 
Transferred Transactions 

Reference Description Date Account 

Account 131-007 - CASl1 ClJSTOMERS METER 
DEPOSIT 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 10/1/2021 131;007 
Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 10/5/2021 131-007 
Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 10/5/2021 131-007 
Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 10/5/2021 131;007 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 10/5/2021 131;007 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 10/5/2021 131;007 

Billing Summary imnsfer BILL.LNG 10/5/2021 131;007 

Billing Swtifiiaij' Transfer BILLING 10/5/2021 131;007 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 10/5/2021 131-007 
Billing Summary T-ransfer BILLING 10/6/2021 13ls007 
Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 10/11/2021 131;007 

Billing Summary TraMfer BILLING 10/13/2021 131 -007 
Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 10/14/2021 131-007 
Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 10/19/2021 131;007 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 10/21/2021 131-007 
Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 10/25/2021 131-007 
Billing Summary Transfer BILLfNG 10/28/2021 131~007 

Billing Sillnmacy Transfer BILLING 10/29/2021 131;007 

Account 141-000; CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS 
RECEIVABLE 

Billing SUinmaty Transfer BILLING 10/1/2021 141;000 

Billing Summary Transfer BlLLING 10/1/2021 141-000 
Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 10/1/2021 141-000 
Biiling Summary Transfer BILLING 10/1/2021 141-000 
Billing Summaij' Transfer BILLING 10/1/2021 1415 000 
Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 10/1/2021 141-000 
Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 10/1/2021 141-000 
Billing Summary Transfer BlLLJNG 10/1/2021 141-000 
Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 10/1/2021 141-000 
Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 10/1/2021 141-000 
Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 10/1/2021 141-000 
Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 10/1/2021 141-000 
Billing SUfiimaty Transfer BILLfNG 10/1/2021 141;000 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 10/2/2021 141-000 
Billing Summary Trafisfer BILLING 10/3/2021 141;000 
Billing Sillmti.acy Transfer BILLING 10/4/2021 141~000 
Billing Sillmti.aty Tnmsfer BILLING 10/4/2021 I4U)00 
Billing Swtifiiaty Transfer BILLING 10/4/2021 141 5 000 
Billing Summary 1ransfer BILLING 10/4/2021 141-000 
Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 10/4/2021 141-000 
Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 10/4/2021 141-000 
Billing Summary Transfur BILLING 10/4/2021 141-000 
Billing Siiiiimaey Transfer BILLING 10/4/2021 141;000 
Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 10/4/2021 141;000 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 10/4/2021 141-000 
Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 10/4/2021 141-000 

Page3 

Amount 

234;291.42 

50.00 
(32.82) 
(15.48) 
(32.82) 
(13.76) 

(9.78) 
(SO.IO) 
(15.38) 
(15.38) 

50.00 
100.00 
50.00 

0.04 
S0.00 
S0.00 

100.00 
100.00 
50.00 

................. _, _______ 

414.52 

0.70 
(621.89) 

(3,489.37) 
220.00 

23.32 
20.00 

163.35 
(100.00) 

(0.11) 
(50.00) 

(150.00) 
200.00 

(130,13) 
(1 ;227,97) 

(560,91) 
0.50 

{2,035.43) 
(1,757.78) 
(3,586.02) 

40.00 
16.78 

(l.84) 
{61.26) 
{50.00) 

(0.06) 
(50,00) 



11/1/2021 

Reference Description 
Billing Summary Transfer 
BiIHng Summary Transfer 
Biiling Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Swnmaty Tratisfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Swiirrtary Tnmsfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Sumltlary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billifig Swmrtaty Transfer 
Billing SWfirtiary Transfer 
Bitting Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Sumiii.ary Transfer 
Billing Summary T-ransfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing SUIDiiiary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billifig Summary Transfer 
Billing Surrtrrtary Transfer 
Billing SUifirtiary Tnmsfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Sumii:lary Transfer 
Billing Summary Trarusfer 
Billing Summary transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Ttansfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 

BAffl COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
UMSWJN GIL Transfer Transactions 

Tran!Jattions Prior to and Including 10/31/2021 
Transferred Transaetions 

Item 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
on..LING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
DILLlNO 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BU.LING 
BU.LING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BtLL.ING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BU.LING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BlLLING 
BILLING 
BfLLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
Bn..LING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BLLL.ING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILL.ING 
BILLING 
BILLING 

Date _Account 
10/4/2021 141-000 
10/4/2021 141-000 
10/5/2021 141-000 
10/5/2021 141;000 
10/5/202 t 141 ;000 
10/5/2021 141;000 
10/5/2021 141-000 
10/S/2021 14U)()0 
10/S/2021 141-000 
10/S/2021 141-000 
lO/S/2021 141-000 
10/S/2021 141-000 
10/5/2021 141-000 
10/5/2021 141-000 
10/S/2021 141~000 
10/S/2021 141-000 
10/5/2021 141-000 
10/5/2021 14i;OOO 
10/5/2021 141 ;000 
1 O/S/2021 141 -000 
10/6/2021 141-000 
10/6/2021 14i=000 
10/6/2021 141--000 
10/6/2021 141-000 
10/6/2021 141-000 
10/6/2021 141-000 
10/6/2021 141-000 
10/6/2021 141-000 
10/6/2021 141-000 
10/6/2021 141-000 
I 0/6/2021 141-000 
10/6/2021 141-000 
10/7/2021 141-000 
10/7/2021 141=000 
10/7/2021 141=000 
10/7 /202 I 141 ;000 
10/i/2021 141;000 
10/7/2021 141;000 
10/7/2021 141-000 
10/7/2021 141-000 
10/7/2021 141-000 
10/7/2021 141-000 
10/7/2021 141-000 
10/7/2021 141-000 
10/7/2021 141 -000 
10/8/2021 141-000 
10/8/2021 141-000 
10/8/2021 141 =000 
10/8/2021 141 -000 
10/8/2021 141-000 
l 0/8/2021 141-000 
10/9/2021 14 t -000 

Page 4 

Amount 
50.00 

(30.76) 
LOO 
2.08 

(615.16) 
(1 ,080.25) 
(2,508.52) 

20.00 
33.56 
(4.01) 

(133.39) 
32.82 
15.48 
32.82 
13.76 
9.78 

50.10 
15.38 
15.38 

(168.63) 
2.00 

(403.90) 
(7,545.79) 
(2,028.99) 

40,00 
67.12 

(1.50.00) 
(0.33) 

(50.00) 
(50.00) 
100,00 

(42.98) 
1.20 

(473,19) 
(41 ,793.93) 

(4;757.23) 
40.00 
40.10 
(4.02) 

(133.63) 
(100.00) 

(0.23) 
(S0.00) 

50.00 
(30.76) 

(558.11) 
(5,242.62) 
(3;187.74) 

40.00 
(2.02) 

(67,03) 
(591 .50) 



11/1/2021 

Reference Description 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Sturuiiaty Ttaiisfet 
BiHing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Trniisfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
BIiling Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Triinsfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
BlHlng Summary Transkr 
BlHing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Tfiilisfer 
Billing Summary T-ransfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Biiling Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Biiiing Summary Transfer 
BllHng Summary Transfer 
Silting Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Ttaiisfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Swnmary Transfer 
Billing Summaty Transfer 
Billing Sumrtiaty Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary T-ransfer 
Biiling Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Bitting Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing SUfiiiiiaty Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 

BATU COUNTY WATER DISTRJCT 
UMSWIN G/L Transfer Transattions 

Transactions Prior to and Including 10/31/2011 
Transferred Transactions 

Item 
BILLING 
BILLfNG 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BTI.,LING 
BTI.,LING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLJNO 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BiLLfNG 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLfNG 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
.BtLLINO 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
Bll,LINO 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLfNG 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLfNO 
BILLING 
BILLING 

Date Account 
10/10/2021 141-000 
10/10/2021 141-000 
10/1 1/2021 141 -000 
10/11/2021 141 -000 
10/11/2021 141-000 
10/11/2021 141-000 
10/11/2021 141 -000 
10/11/2021 141 -000 
10/11/2021 141-000 
10/t 1/2021 14 I -000 
10/11/2021 141-000 
10/11/2021 141-000 
10/11/2021 141-000 
10/11/2021 141-000 
10/12/2021 141-000 
10/12/2021 141-000 
10/12/2021 141-000 
10/12/2021 141-000 
H)/li/2021 141-000 
10/13/2021 141-000 
10/13/2021 141-000 
10/13/2021 141-000 
10/13/2021 141-000 
10/13/2021 141-000 
10/13/2021 141-000 
10/13/2021 141-000 
10/13/2021 141-000 
10/13/2021 141-000 
10/13/2021 141-000 
10/14/2021 141-000 
10/14/2021 141-000 
10/14/2021 141-000 
10/14/2021 141-000 
10/14/2021 141-000 
10/14/2021 141-000 
10/14/2021 141-000 
10/14/2021 141 .. 000 
10/14/2021 141-000 
10/14/2021 141-000 
10/14/2021 141-000 
10/14/2021 141-000 
10/ 15/2021 141-000 
10/15/2021 141-000 
10/15/2021 141-000 
1()/16/2021 141-000 
10/16/2021 141-000 
10/1,/2021 141-000 
10/17 /202 l 141-000 
10/18/2021 141-000 
10/18/2021 141-000 
10/18/2021 141-000 
10/18/2021 141-000 
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Amount 
(778.02) 
(215.69) 

1.50 
(2,030.98) 

60.00 
50.34 
(1.57) 

(52.56) 
(150.00) 

(0.1 7) 
(100.00) 
(100.00) 

200.00 
(30.,6) 

(865.67) 
(40;406.06) 
(2,5 10.61) 

40.00 
(34.56) 

0.50 
(232.87) 

(1 ,207.44) 
(2,554.75) 

40.00 
16.78 

(50.00) 
(0.11) 

(50.00) 
50.00 

LOO 
(572.43) 

(5,326.51) 
(4,760.24) 

40.00 
33.56 

(100.00) 
(0.15) 
(0.04) 

(100.00) 
100.00 

{24.02) 
(35,3,8.66) 

(S,369.20) 
(303.63) 
(837.37) 

(68.,6) 
(861.71) 
(50.37) 

0.70 
(436.88) 

(6,714.,9) 
(2,882.64) 



11/1/l0ll 

Referem:e Description 
Billing Swiiiilary Transfer 
Billing Summary Tramfer 
Billing Summary Triilisfet 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Suifiifiary Transfer 
Billing SUlllmary Trruufer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Tmru;fer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Bilting Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Traii.sfet 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Bitting Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Bitting Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Bitting Summary Transfer 
Billing Surtirrtary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Stfififiiary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Siilmfiary Ttilfisiet 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Traii.sfet 
Billing Summary Tnmsfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Bitting Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary 1nmsfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 

BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
UMSWIN GIL Transfer Transactions 

fralisactioni Prior to and Including 10/J l/2021 
Tnnsfernd Tranillmons 

Item 
BlLLl.NO 
BJLLING 
BJLLING 
fill.LING 
Bll.LING 
BtLl.INO 
B.tLLING 
Bll..LING 
BJLLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
:Sil,UNG 
BJLLING 
BILLING 
Bil.UNG 
BILLING 
:Sil,LING 
Bll..LlNG 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
Bll..LING 
Bil..LING 
BU.LING 
BILLING 
Bil..LING 
BJLLING 
BJLLING 
BILLING 
BJLLING 
BILLING 
BtLLING 
BtLLING 
BlLLINO 
BILLING 
Bil.LINO 
Bll,LINO 
BU.LING 
BU.LING 
BtLLING 
BlLLING 
Bil..LING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BJLLING 
BILLING 
Bil,LfNG 
an.LINO 
Bil..LING 
BILLING 
Bll.LING 
BILLING 

Date Account 
10/18/2021 141-000 
10/18/2021 141-000 
10/18/2021 141-000 
10/18/2021 141-000 
10/18/2021 141-000 
10/18/2021 141-000 
10/18/2021 141-000 
10/19/2021 141-000 
10/19/2021 141-000 
10/19/2021 141-000 
10/19/2021 141-000 
10/19/2021 141 -000 
10/19/2021 141-000 
10/19/2021 141-000 
10/19/2021 141-000 
10/19/2021 14M)00 
10/19/2021 141-000 
10/19/2021 141-000 
10/19/2021 141-000 
10/20/2021 141-000 
10/20/2021 141-000 
10/20/2021 141 -000 
10/20/2021 141-000 
10/20/2021 141-000 
10/20/2021 141-000 
10/21/2021 141-000 
10/21/2021 141--000 
10/21/2021 141-000 
10/21/2021 1414)00 
10/21/2021 141-000 
10/21/2021 141-000 
10/22/2021 14 l •000 
10/22/2021 141•000 
10/22/2021 141-000 
10/22/2021 141-000 
10/22/2021 141 -000 
10/22/2021 141-000 
10/22/2021 141-000 
10/22/2021 141-000 
10/22/2021 141-000 
10/22/2021 14 I -000 
l 0/22/2021 141 -000 
10/22/2021 141-000 
10/23/2021 141-000 
10/23/2021 141-000 
10/24/2021 141-000 
10/24/2021 l 41 -000 
10/25/2021 141-000 
10/25/2021 141-000 
10/25/2021 141-000 
10/25/2021 141-000 
10/25/2021 141-000 
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Amount 
20.00 
23.32 

(31.73) 
(S0.00) 

(0.09) 
(50.00) 

50.00 
1.00 

2,820.33 
(240.13) 

(2,340.41) 
(1 ,944.94) 

40.00 
33.56 
20.00 

141.13 
(100.00) 

(50.00) 
50.00 
0.50 

(359.63) 
(SOS.22) 

(1;726.63) 
20.00 
16.78 

(56.89) 
(1 ;242.03) 
(1;146.90) 

20.00 
(50.00) 

50.00 
0.50 

(752.75) 
(370.54) 

(2,620.51) 
16.78 

200.00 
(0.20) 
(6.54) 

(S0.00) 
S0.00 

(230.60) 
42.76 

(172.91) 
(18.96) 

(533.11) 
(82.26) 

4.09 
1.04 

(589.43) 
(1,021.53) 
(3,248.39) 



11/112021 

Reference Description 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary iransfer 
Billing Swnm.ary Transfer 
Billing Summ1uy Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing SUiiiinary Tnifisfer 
Billing Stiiiiifiary Transfer 
Billing Summary i tansfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Surtimaty Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing SUiiimliry Transfer 
Billing S\liiiJ11.81"y Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary 'transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Bitting Summary Transfer 
Billing Swnmary Transfer 
Billing Surtimaty Tnirisfer 
Billing SUiiimary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Silliifilary Transfer 
Billing SUitimary Transfer 
Billing SurrmH\fY Transfer 
Billing Summary T-ransfer 
Billing Suiiiiiiaty Transfer 
Bitling Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing SumJtiaty Tnmsfer 

illing Summary Tnmsfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Sumniaty Traflsfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Swnmary Transfer 
Billing Suiiimaty Tnmsfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Biiiing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary 'transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Suiiiiiiary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 

BATU COUNTY WATER otsTR.ICT 
UMSWIN GIL Transfer Transactions 

Tnuuactioill Prior to and lncludlng 10/31/2021 
Transferred Transactions 

Item 
Bil.LING 
BU.LINO 
BILLING 
BU.LING 
BILLING 
BU.LIN-Cl 
BILLING 
BU.LINO 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BI1.LING 
BI1.LING 
BlLUNG 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BI1.LING 
BI1.LING 
BILLING 
BU.LING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
Bil.LING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
.BILLING 
I31LLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BtLLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 

Date Account 
10/25/2021 141 -000 
10/2S/2021 141-000 
10/25/2021 141-000 
10/25/2021 141--000 
l 0/25/202 l 141-000 
10/25/2021 141-000 
10/26/2021 141-000 
t 0/26/2021 141-000 
1()/26/2021 141-000 
10/26/2021 I 41-000 
10/26/2021 141-000 
10/26/2021 141-000 
10/26/2021 141-000 
10/26/2021 141-000 
10/27/2021 141-000 
10/27/2021 141-000 
10/27/2021 141-000 
10/27/2021 141-000 
10/27/2021 141-000 
10/27/2021 141-000 
10/27/2021 141-000 
10/27/2021 141-000 
10/2712021 141-000 
10/27/2021 141-000 
10/28/2021 141-000 
10/2 8/202 I 141-000 
10/28/2021 14 I -000 
i0/28/2021 141-000 
i0/28/2021 141-000 
i 0/28/2021 141-000 
10/28/2021 141 aOOO 
10/28/2021 141 -000 
10/28/2021 141-000 
10/28/2021 141 -000 
10/28/2021 141-000 
i0/28/2021 141-000 
10/28/2021 141 -000 
10/28/2021 141-000 
10/28/2021 141-000 
10/28/2021 141-000 
10/28/2021 141-000 
10/29/2021 141-000 
I 0/29/2021 141-000 
10/29/2021 141-000 
10/29/2021 141-000 
10/29/2021 141-000 
10/29/2021 141-000 
10/29/2021 141-000 
10/29/2021 141-000 
10/29/2021 141-000 
10/29/2021 141-000 
i 0/29/2021 141--000 

Page 7 

Amount 
20.00 

136.63 
(S0.00) 

(100.00) 
(100.00) 

200.00 
0.50 

(769.57) 
(119.99) 

(3,249.58) 
16.78 

(50.00) 
(0.01) 

(252.96) 
0.50 

(691.84) 
(619.94) 

(2,538.84) 
16.78 

100.25 
(100.25) 
(50.00) 
(50.00) 

50.00 
3,576.00 

543.39 
(448.56) 
(798.45) 

(3,035.56) 
700.00 

183,802.34 
(7.02) 
(8.47) 

(237.15) 
(100.00) 

(0.16) 
40.00 

(100.00) 
(50.00) 
150.00 
(95.15) 

1.40 
(345.23) 
(265.97) 

(1,903.29) 
320,00 

46.64 
(180.00) 

(50.00) 
(OJ 1) 

(50.00) 
(100.00) 



11/1/2021 BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT Pages 
UMSWIN GIL Transfer Transactions 

Transactions Prior to and Including IO/jJ/2021 
Transferred Transactions 

Reference Description Item Date Account Amount 
Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 10/29/2021 141-000 150.00 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 10/29/2021 141-000 (36.24) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 10/30/2021 141-000 (285.15) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 10/31/2021 141-000 (154.27) 

(41,938.31) 

Account 141•001 • CUST ACCfS REC SEWER ALL 
Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 10/4/2021 141-001 (100.96) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 10/5/2021 141-001 (128.80) 

Billing Swnmary Transfer BILLING 10/14/2021 141-001 (25.24) 

Biiiing Summary Transfer BILLING 10/28/2021 141-001 (309.19) 
-----------

(564.19) 

Account 141-002- MtJPB SEWE.R RECEIVABLE 
Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 10/4/2021 141-002 17.34 

Bitting Summary Transfer BILLING 10/5/2021 141-002 34.68 
Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 10/13/2021 141-002 17.34 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 10/14/2021 141-002 17.34 

Billing Sufiifiiary Transfer BiLL[NG 10/19/2021 141-002 1'7.34 

Billing Summary Transfer Bll.LING i0/2,/2021 141-002 Ii.34 

Billing Summary Tnllisfer BILLING 10/28/2021 141-002 13,809.5, 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 10/29/2021 141-002 23.65 

U,954.60 

Account 141..003 - BCSD SEWER RECEIVABLE 
Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 10/28/2021 141-003 3,230.00 

Billing Summary Transfer BtLLlNG 10/29/2021 141-003 38.00 

3,268.00 

Account 141-004 ~ ovn..t.E SEWER RECEN ABLE 
Billing Stmlrnary T-ransfer BILLING 10/6/2021 141~004 13.84 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 10/28/2021 141-004 3,866.20 

3,880.04 

Account 141-005 • MEANS $EWER RECEIVABLE 
Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 10/11/2021 141-005 25.00 

Billing Summary Transfer BtLLlNG 10/28/2021 141-005 3,225.00 

3,250.00 

Account 231-001- Actounts Payable/Sewer All 
Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 10/4/2021 231-001 100.96 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 10/5/2021 231-001 128.80 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 10/14/2021 231-001 25.24 

Billing Summary Transfer BTLLlNG 10/28/2021 231-001 309.19 



11/1/lOli BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT Page9 
UMSWIN GIL Tn.nsfer Transactions 

Transactions Prior to and Including 10/31/2021 
Transferred Transactions 

Reference Description Item Date Account Amount 
--------

564.19 

Account 231-002 - ACCT PA\'/ SEWER MlJPB 
Billing Swnmary Transfer BILLING 10/4/2021 231-002 (17.34) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 10/5/2021 23l•002 (34.68) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 10/13/2021 231~002 (17.34) 

Billing Swnmary Transfer BILLING 10/14/2021 231-002 (17.34) 

BiUing Summary Transfer BILLING 10/19/2021 231-002 (17.34) 

Billing $wnmary Transfer BILLING 10/'l.712021 231•002 (17.34) 

Billing Summary Transfer :SILLfNO 10/28/2021 231;002 (13,809.57) 

Billing Summary Traiisfet BlLLINO 10/29/2021 231--002 (23.65) 
a.•---a.._. ... -.,. •• 

(13,9tl4.60) 

Account ljJ;OOJ; ACCT PAY SEWER BCSD 
Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 10/28/2021 231-003 (3,230.00) 

Billing Summary Transfer BlLLING 10/29/2021 231-003 (38.00) 

(3;268.00) 

Account 231-004 - ACCT PAY SEWER OVILL.E 
Billing Summary Transfer Bil.LING 10/6/2021 231~004 (13.84) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 10/28/2021 231-004 (3,866.20) 

(3,880.04) 

Account 231-00S ~ ACCT PAY SEWER MEANS 
Billing Summary 1ransfer BILLING 10/11/2021 231~005 (25.00) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 10/28/2021 231-005 (3,225.00) 

(j,250.00) 

Ac.:count 235-000 M Customer Deposits 
Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 10/1/2021 235-000 100.00 

Bitling Summary Transfer BILLING 10/1/2021 235-000 (200.00) 

Biliing Summary Transfer BILLING 10/4/2021 235-000 50.00 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 10/4/2021 235~000 (50.00) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 10/6/2021 235-000 150.00 

Biliing Summary Transfer BILLING 10/6/2021 235-000 (100.00) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 10/7/2021 235-000 100.00 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 10/7/2021 235-000 (50.00) 

Biiting Summary Transfer BILLING 10/11/2021 235-000 150,00 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 10/11/2021 235-000 (200.00) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 10/13/2021 235-000 50.00 

Billing Sumniary Ttilfisfet BILLING 10/13/2021 235~000 (50.00) 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 10/14/2021 235;000 100.00 

Billing Suiillililfy Transfer BILLING 10/14/2021 235;000 (100.00) 

Billing Summary Traflsfet BlLLINO 10/18/2021 235~000 50.00 

Billing Swnmary Traiisfet BILLING 10/18/2021 235~000 (50.00) 

Billing Summary Traflsfer BILLING 10/19/2021 235~000 100.00 

Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 10/19/2021 235~000 (50.00) 



11/1/2021 

Reference Description 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Tnmsfet 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Sumtt1aty Transfer 
Billing Sumifiary Traiisfer 
BilHng Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Sumtt1ary Trmisf'er 

Account 236-000 ~ Accrued Sales Ta.x 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Sumtt1aty Transfer 

BATH COUNTY WATER :DISTRICT 
tJMSWIN GIL Transfer 1'rnnsA«ions 

Transactions Prior to and Including 10/31/2021 
Transferred Transactions 

Item 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLfNG 
BILLING 
BILLfNG 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLfNG 

BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLfNG 

Date Account 
10/21/2021 235-000 
10/22/2021 235-000 
10/25/2021 235-000 
10/25/2021 235-000 
10/26/2021 235-M0 
10/27/2021 235-000 
10/2i/2021 235-000 
10/28/2021 235-000 
10/28/2021 235-000 
10/29/2021 235-000 
10/29/2021 235-000 

10/5/2021 236-000 
10/25/2021 236-000 
10/28/2021 236-000 

Account 236-001 - ACCRUED SCHOOL TAX 
Billing Summary Transfer BILLING 

BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 

10/1/2021 236-001 
10/4/2021 23~001 
10/4/2021 236-001 
10/5/2021 23~001 
10/5/2021 236-001 
10/6/2021 236-001 
10/7/2021 236-001 
10/7/2021 236-001 
10/8/2021 236-001 

Bilting Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary T-ransfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Sumrtutry Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Sumtt1aty Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Swnmary Transfer 

10/11/2021 236-001 
10/11/2021 236-001 
10/13/2021 236-001 
10/14/2021 236-001 
10/18/2021 236-001 
10/19/2021 236-001 
10/20/2021 236-001 
10/22/2021 236-001 
10/22/2021 236-001 
10/25/2021 236-001 
10/26/2021 236-001 
10/27/2021 236-001 
10/28/2021 236-001 
10/28/2021 236-001 
10/29/2021 236-001 
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Amount 
(50.00) 
(50.00) 

50.00 
(200.00) 

50.00 
50.00 

(50.00) 
100.00 

(150.00) 
50.00 

(150.00) 

(350,00) 

(2.08) 
(1.04) 

(543.39) 

(546.51) 

(0.70) 
(0.50) 

1.84 
(LOO) 

4.01 
(2.00) 
(1.20) 

4.02 
2.02 

(1.50) 
1.57 

(0.50) 
(LOO) 
(0.70) 
(1.00) 
(0.50) 
(0.50) 

0.20 
(4.09) 
(O.SO) 
(0.50) 

(3,S76.00) 
7.02 

(1.40) 

(3,572.91) 



11/1/2021 BATU COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
UMSWIN GIL Trait!ifer Transactions 

TransactioH Prior to and Including 10/31/2021 
Transferred Transactions 

Reference Description 
Account 42NJ04 ; INT ON CUSTOMERS METER 
DEPOSIT 

Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary itansfer 
Billing Summary ,ransfer 
Billing Sliltimary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary 'transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Hilling SUI1UDaty Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Hilling SlJlittnaty Transfer 

Account 461-001 - METERED SALES TO CUSTOMERS 
Bitling Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Ttansfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Hilling Summary Trans fer 
Hilling Summary Trtmsfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Hilling Surtlliiary Trtmsfet 
Billing Slimitimy Ttarisfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billi11g Summary 'transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Sm:nmaty Transfer 
Billing Summruy Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Sultlfl1ary Transfer 
Billing Summary i ransfer 

Account 462..000 ~ Fire Protection Revenue 
Bitting Summary Transfer 

Item 

BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
Bll,LING 
BlLLING 
BlLLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
Bll,LING 
BILLING 
BILLfNG 

BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLfNG 
BILLING 
HILLING 
BILLING 
:BU,LING 
BtLLINO 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BU.LING 
BILLING 
BtLLJNG 
BILLING 
BILLJNG 
BILLING 

BILLING 

Date Account 

10/1/2021 427-004 
10/4/2021 427•004 
10/6/2021 427-004 
10/i/2021 427-004 

10/11/2021 427-004 
10/13/2021 427-004 
10/14/2021 427-004 
10/1 8/2021 427-004 
10/26/2021 427-004 
10/28/2021 427-004 
10/29/2021 427-004 

10/1/2021 461-001 
10/4/2021 461-001 
10/4/2021 461-001 
10/5/2021 461-001 
10/5/2021 461-001 
10/6/2021 461-001 
l 0/7/2021 461-001 
10/7/2021 461-001 
10/8/2021 461~001 

10/11/2021 461-001 
10/11/2021 461-001 
10/13/2021 461-001 
10/14/2021 461-001 
10/18/2021 461-001 
10/18/2021 461-001 
10/19/2021 461-001 
10/20/2021 461-00 l 
10/22/2021 461-001 
10/22/2021 461-00 l 
10/25/2021 461-001 
10/26/2021 461-001 
10/27/2021 461-001 
10/28/2021 461-001 
10/28/2021 461-001 
10/29/2021 461-001 

10/28/2021 462-000 

Page ti 

Amount 

0.11 
0.06 
0.33 
0.23 
0.17 
0.11 
0.15 
0.09 
O.ot 
0.16 
0.11 

1.53 

(23.32) 
(16.78) 

61.26 
(33.56) 
133.39 
(67.12) 
(40.10) 
133.63 
67.03 

(50.34) 
52.56 

(16.78) 
(33.56) 
{23.32) 

31.73 
(33.56) 
(16.78) 
(16.78) 

6.54 
(136.63) 
(16.78) 
(16.78) 

(183,802.34) 
237.15 
(46.64) 

(1 83,667.88) 

(40.00) 

(40.00) 



11/1/2021 BATH COUNTY WATER.DISTRICT 
UMSWIN GIL Transfer Transactions 

Tr1111Htdons Prior to and Including 10/31/2011 
Transferred Transattlons 

Reference Description 
Account 470-000 - FORFEITED DISCOUNTS 

Biiilng Summary Transfer 
Bitting Summary Transfer 

Account 471-000 ~ MISC. SERVlCE REVENUES 
Billing Stlfillfiary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary iransfer 
BIiiing Summary i:ransfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary 1ramfer 
Billing Sufiifnary 'transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
BIiiing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
BiHing Summary Transfer 
Bitting Summary Transfer 

Account 473;000; SERVICE CHARGE ON RETURNED 
CKS 

Billing Summary 'iransfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 
Bil1ing Summary Transfer 
Billing Summary Transfer 

ltcm 

BILLING 
BILLING 

BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
Bil.LING 
BU.LINO 
BU.LINO 
BILLING 
BILLING 
:BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLfNO 
:BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 

BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 
BILLING 

Date Account 

10/19/2021 470-000 
10/28/2021 470;000 

10/1/2021 471-000 
10/4/202) 471-000 
10/5/2021 471;000 
10/6/2021 471;000 
lOn/2021 471-000 
10/8/2021 471-000 

10/11/2021 471-000 
10/12/2021 471-000 
10/13/2021 471~000 
10/14/2021 471-000 
10/18/2021 471-000 
10/19/2021 471;000 
10/20/2021 471;000 
10/21/2021 471-000 
10/25/2021 471-000 
10/28/2021 471-000 
10/29/2021 471-000 

10/1/2021 473-000 
10/19/2021 473-000 
10/22/2021 473-000 
10/29/2021 473-000 

Page 1.2 

Amount 

(2,820.33) 
8.47 

(2,81 1.86) 

(220.00) 
(40.00) 
(20.00) 
(40.00) 
(40.00) 
(40.00) 
(60.00) 
(40.00) 
(40.00) 
(40.00) 
(20.00) 
(40.00) 
(20.00) 
(20.00) 
(20.00) 

(700,00) 
(320.00) 

(1,720.00) 

(20.00) 
(20.00) 

{200,00) 
180.00 

(60.00) 

0.00 



10/29/2021 BATtf COUNTY WATER DISTRICT Page 1 
Payroll GIL Traru1rer Transactions 

Transactions Prior to and lncludlng 10/31/2021 
Transferred Transacdons 

Descri2tion Item Date Account Amount 

Account 131-00S - CASH PAYROLLACCO\JNT 
10/7/2021 Payroll PayCk 10/7/2021 131-005 (8;862.53) 

10/22/2021 Payroll PayCk 10/22/2021 131-00S (1,646.03) 

10/25/2021 Payroll PayCk 10/25/2021 131-005 (9,224.88) 

(19,7JJ.44) 
Account 241-000 - Tax Collettioos Payable 
l0/7/2021 Payroll Pay Ck 10/7/2021 241-000 (2,817.18) 

10/22/2021 Payroll Pay Ck 10/22/2021 241-000 (278.34) 

l0/25/2021 Payroll Pay Ck 10/25/2021 241-000 (2,957.96) 

(6,053.48) 
Account 241-001; .241-001 KY STATE PAYROLL TAX 
10/7/2021 Payroll PayCk 10/i/2021 241;001 (567.59) 
10/22/2021 Payroll Pay Ck 10/22/2021 241-001 (12.47) 

I 0/25/2021 Payroll Pay Ck 10/25/2021 241-001 (596.70) 

(1,176.76) 
Account 241--002 - LOCAL PAYROLL TAXES 
10/7/2021 Payroll PayCk 10/7/2021 241-002 (250.97) 

l 0/22/2021 Payroll Pay Ck 10/22/2021 241-002 (14.38) 

10/25/2021 Payroll PayCk 10/25/2021 241-002 (261.67) 

(527.02) 
Account 242-000 - Misc. Current & Accrued Uab, 
10/7/2021 Payroll PayCk 10/7/2021 242-000 (697.35) 

l 0/22/2021 Payroll PayCk 10/22/2021 242-000 (7.15) 

10/25/2021 Payroll PayCk 10/25/2021 242-000 (730.33) 

(1,434.83) 
Account 241-001 - 242-001 AFLAC 
10/7/i021 PayroU PayCk 10/7/2021 241;001 (143.11) 

10/25/2011 Payroll Pay Ck 10/25/2021 242;001 (143.11) 
------------;;;;:,;;;;;;; __ 

(286.ll) 
Account 242-005 ~ 242-005 Liberty National 
10/7/2021 Payroll Pay Ck 10/7/2021 242-005 (1.54.44) 

10/25/2021 Payroll PayCk 10/25/2021 242-005 (154.44) 

(308,88) 
Account 601-000- SALARJES/W AGES EMPLOYEES 
10/7/2021 Payroll PayCk 10/7/2021 601-000 200,00 

10/22/2021 Payroll PayCk 10/22/2021 601-000 119.20 

10/25/2021 Payroll PayCk 10/25/2021 601-000 250.00 

569,20 
Account 601-006 - SAL & WAGES/MAINTENANCE 
10/7/2021 Payroll Pay Ck 10/7/2021 601-006 7;889.10 

10/25/1021 Payroll PayCk 10/25/1021 601;006 8;346.60 



10/29/2021 BATU COUNT\' WATER DISTRICT 
Payroll GIL Transfer Transactions 

Transactions Prior to and Including 10/31/2021 
Transferred Transactions 

Description Item 

Account 60l•007 -- SAL & WAGES/OVERTIME 
10/7/2021 Payroll Pay Ck 
10/25/2021 Payroll Pay Ck 

Account 601-008 • SAL & WAGES/OFFICE 
l 0/7/202 l Payroll 
10/25/2021 Payroll 

Pay Ck 
PayCk 

Account 603~008 -- SAL & WAC ES COMMISSIONERS 

Date 

I0/7/i02I 
10/25/2021 

10/7/2021 
10/25/2021 

10/22/2021 Payroll Pay Ck 10/22/2021 

Account 604--006 -- BCWD 50% SOC SEC 
1O/i/2021 Payroll 
l 0/22/2021 Payroll 
l 0/2S/2021 Payroll 

Account 635-008 - 635-008 CONTR SERV­
OTBER/AD&G 
10/22/2021 Payro1i 

PayCk 
Pay Ck 
PayCk 

PayCk 

IO/i/2021 
10/22/2021 
10/25/2021 

10/22/2021 

Account 

601•007 
601·007 

601-008 
601-008 

603-008 

604•006 
604-006 
604-006 

635-008 

Amount 

16,235.70 

152.23 
119.63 

271.86 

4,307.20 
4,367.32 

8,674.52 

1,S00.00 

1,500.00 

944.64 
139.17 
985.54 

200.00 

200.00 

0.00 

Page2 



10/25/2021 
09:38 

Account# 

131~005 

241-000 

241 -001 

241~002 

242-000 

242-001 

242-005 

601-000 

601-006 

601-007 

601-008 

604-006 

BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Payroll General Ledger Distribution Report 

Checks Dated 10/25/2021 
Finalized Results 

Account Description 

CASH PAYROLLACCOUNT 

Tax Collections Payable 

241~001 KY STATE PAYROLL TAX 

LOCAL PAYROLL TAXES 

Misc. Current & Accrued Liab. 

242-001 AFLAC 

242-005 Liberty National 

SALARIES/WAGES EMPLOYEES 

SAL & WAGES/MAINTENANCE 

SAL & WAGES/OVERTIME 

SAL & WAGES/OFFICE 

BCWD 50% SOC SEC 

Amount 

(9,224.88) 

(2,957.96) 

(596.70) 

(261.67) 

(730.33) 

(143.11) 

(154.44) 

250.00 

8,346.60 

119.63 

4;367.32 

985.54 

0.00 

Page 1 



10/ll/2021 
09:08 

Account# 

131-005 

241-000 

241-001 

241~002 

242-000 

601 000 

603~008 

604-006 

635-008 

BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Payroll General Ledger Distribution Report 

Checks Dated 10/22/2021 
Finalized Results 

Account Description 

CASH PAYROLLACCOUNT 

Tax Collections Payable 

241-001 KY STATE PAYROLL TAX 

LOCAL PAYROLL TAXES 

Misc. Current & Accrued Liab. 

SALARIES/WAGES EMPLOYEES 

SAL & WAGES COMMISSIONERS 

BCWD 50% SOC SEC 

635-008 CONTR SERV-OTHER/AD&G 

Amount 

(1,646.03) 

(278.34) 

(12.47) 

{14.38) 

(7.15) 

119.20 

1,500.00 

139.17 

200.00 

0.00 

Page 1 



10/7/2021 
09::21 

Account# 

131-005 

241-000 

241•001 

241-002 

242-000 

242M001 

242-005 

601-000 

601-006 

601-007 

601-008 

604-006 

BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
PayroU General Ledger Distribution Report 

Checks Dated 10/7/2021 

Account Description 

CASH PAYROLLACCOUNT 

Tax Collections Payable 

Finalized Results 

241-001 KY STATE PAYROLL TAX 

LOCAL PAYROLL TAXES 

Misc. Current & Accrued Liab. 

242-001 AFLAC 

242-005 Liberty National 

SALARIES/WAGES EMPLOYEES 
SAL & WAGES/MAINTENANCE 

SAL & WAGES/OVERTIME 

SAL & WAGES/OFFICE 

BCWD 50% SOC SEC 

Amount 

(8,862.53) 

(2,817.18) 

(567.59) 

(250.97) 

(697.35) 

(143.11) 

(154.44) 

200.00 

7,889.10 

152.23 

4,307.20 

944.64 

0.00 

PageJ 



11/3/2011 

Reference Description 
Account 231-000 -ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 
SALTLlCKBP SALTUCKMART 
SALTLlCKBP SALT LICK MART 
SALTLICK.BP SALTLICKMART 
SALifLICKBP SALT LICK MART 
SAL TLICKBP SALT LICK MART 
SALTLICK.BP SALT LICK MART 
SALTLICK.BP SALTLICKMART 
SALTLICKBP SALT LICK MART 
SALTLICK.BP SALT LICK MART 

BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Accounts Payable GIL Transrer Transactions 

Transaclloos Prior to and Including 10/31/2021 
Transrerred Transactions 

Invoice 
lnvoice 
Invoice 
Invoice 
Invoice 
Invoice 
Invoice 
Invoice 
Invoice 

Date 

10/13/2021 
10/13/2021 
10/i9/2021 
10/i 9/2021 
iO/il/2021 
10/19/2021 
i 0/22/202 i 
I 0/26/202 I 
10/28/2021 

Accoiiiit 650-005 • TRANSPORT EXPENCE 
SAL1LICKBP SALTLICK MART Invoice 10/13/2021 
SALTLICK.BP SALT LICK MART Invoice 10/13/2021 
SAL1LICKBP SALT LICK MART Invoice 10/19/2021 
SALTLICK.BP SALT LICK MART Invoice 10/19/2021 
SALTLICK.BP SALT LICK MART Invoice 10/13/2021 
SAL1LICKBP SALTLICK MART Invoice 10/19/2021 
SAL1LICKBP SALTLICK MART Invoice 10/22/2021 
SAL1LICKBP SALTLICK MART Invoice 10/26/2021 
SAL1LICKBP SALT LICK MART Invoice 10/28/2021 

Account 

231-000 
231-000 
231-000 
231-000 
231-000 
231-000 
231-000 
231-000 
23 1-000 

650-005 
650-005 
650-005 
650-005 
650-005 
650•005 
650•005 
650-005 
650•005 

Page 1 

Amount 

67.77 
58.70 
62.00 
63.64 

(126.47) 
(125.64} 

(41.52} 
(68.65) 
(57.56) 

(67.77) 
{58.70) 
(62.00) 
{63,64) 
126.47 
125.64 
41.52 
68.65 
57.56 

167.'73 

0.00 



11/1/10:21 BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Accounts Payable GIL Tran!lfel' Transactions 

Trans.actions Ptlor to and Including 10/31/2011 
Transferred Transactions 

Reference Description 
Account 231-000-ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 
BATHSANITA BATH COUNTY SANITATION DISTRIC 
MEANSSEWE MEANS SEWER 
R 
MUPB/SEWE MOREHEAD UTILITY PLANT BOARD 
R 
OVILLWATE ctn' OF OWlNOSViiLE 
R 

Account 231-00l - ACCT PAY/ SEWER MUPB 

~B/SEWE MOlUll!EAD trTIUTV PLANT BOARD 

Account :231-003 -ACCT PAY SEWER BCSD 
BATHSANITA BATH COUNTY SANITATION DISTRIC 

Account :231-004 -ACCT PAY SEWER OVILLE 

~VILLWATE CITY OF OWlNGSVll.LE 

Account231-00S~ACCTPAY SEWER MEANS 

~AN$SEWE MEANS SEWER 

Item Date 

Invoke 10/31/2021 

Invoice 10/31/2021 

Invoice 10/31/2021 

Invoke 10/31/2021 

Invoke 10/Ji/2021 

Invoice I0/Ji/2021 

I0/3i/202i 

Invoice 10/31/2021 

Account 

231~000 

231-000 

231-000 

231-000 

231-002 

23i-004 

231-005 

Page 1 

Amount 

(3,245.05) 

(2;872;95) 

(l3,l6M0) 

(3,986.09) 

(23,270.59) 

i.3, i66.50 

13,166.50 

3,24S.0S 

3,.245.05 

3,986.09 

3,986.09 

0.00 



10/29/2021 BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRJCT Page 1 
Accounts Payable GIL Transfer Transactions 

Transactions Prior to and Including 10/31/2021 
Transferred Transactions 

Reference IJescriEtion Item Date Account Amollfit 
Account Ul=-003 ~ CASH OPER&MAINT 
13613 AMERICAN OUSINESS SYSTEMS INC. Check l 0/25/2021 13i-003 (274. 12) 
IJ614 CONSOLIDATED PIPE & SUPPLY Check 10/25/2021 131-003 (1,957.00) 
13615 HUMANA Check 10/25/2021 131-003 (105,90) 
13616 SPECTRUM BUSINESS Check 10/25/2021 131-003 (239,98) 
13617 KACO WORKERS COMPENSATION FUND Check 10/25/2021 131-003 (378,00) 
13618 KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOC, Check 10/25/2021 131-003 (1;430,00) 
i3619 KENTUCKY UNDERGROUND PROTECTIO Check 10/25/202i 131-003 (148.50) 
13620 WINDSTREAM Check 10/25/2021 IJl-003 (599.60) 
13621 ADVANCED DISPOSAL Check 10/25/2021 131-003 (47.59) 
13622 W Al.KER CONSTRUCTION & MATERIAL Check 10/25/2021 13 I -003 (1,3 59.99) 
13622 WALKER CONSTRUCTION & MATERIAL Check 10/25/2021 131-003 (459.28) 

............. _ ........ 
(6,999.96) 

Account 151 -000 - PLANT MATERIAL & SlJP PLI ES 
CONSOLIDAT CONSOLIDATED PIPE & SUPPLY Invoice 10/19/2021 151-000 1,957.00 
UTILITYSOL UTILITY SOLUTIONS LLC. Invoice 10/12/2021 151-000 470.23 
CORE&MAIN CORE & MAIN LP Invoice 10/4/2021 151-000 900.25 
CORE&MAIN CORE & MAIN LP Invoice 10/8/2021 151-000 1,272.21 
CORE&.MAIN CORE & MAIN LP Invoice 10/13/2021 151-000 516.78 
tmLlTYSOL UTILITY SOLUTIONS LLC. Invoice 10/26/2021 151-000 161.00 
HAYES HAYES PIPE SUPPLY, INC Invoice 10/26/2021 151 -000 1,618.72 
COM&MAIN CORE & MAIN LP Invoice 10/21/2021 151-000 2,368.21 

9,264.40 

Account 161-000 - PREPAYMENTS 
KACOWORK KACO WORKERS COMPENSATION FUND Invoice 10/11/2021 162-000 378.00 co 
KRWA KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOC. Invoice 10/17/2021 162-000 1,850.00 

............................ 
1,228.00 

Account 231--000 - ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 
INTERNET SPECTRUM BUSINESS Invoice 10/l l/2021 231-000 (239,98) 
PHONE WINDSTREAM Invoice 10/19/2021 231-000 (599,60) 
WALKERCO 

WALKER CONSTRUCTION & MATERIAL Invoice 10/11/2021 231-000 (i,359.99) 
MP 
UTIL1T'i$OL UTILITY SOLUTIONS LLC. Invoice 10/4/2021 2:H-000 (114.30) 
KACOWORK KACO WORKERS COMPENSATION FUND Invoice 10/11/2021 231-000 (378.00) co 
KY8ii KENTUCKY UNDERGROUND PROTECTIO Invoice 10/8/2021 231-000 (148.50) 
TRASH BILL ADVANCED DISPOSAL Invoice 10/1/2021 231-000 (47.59) 
HUMANA HUMANA Invoice 10/14/2021 231-000 (105.90) 
CONSOLIDAT CONSOLIDATED PIPE & SUPPLY Invoice 10/19/2021 231-000 (i,957.00) 
WALKERCO WALKER CONSTRUCTION & MATERIAL Invoice 10/19/2021 231-000 (459,28) 
MP 
AMERICANS AMERICAN BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC. Invoice 10/20/2021 231-000 (274.12) u 
KRWA KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOC. Invoice 10/25/2021 23la000 (1;430.00) 
UTILITYSOL UTILITY SOLUTIONS LLC. Invoice 10/12/2021 23la000 (470.23) 
CINTAS CINTAS CORPORATION #312 Invoice 10/1/2021 23la000 (87.89) 
CINTAS CINTAS CORPORATION #312 Invoice 10/14/2021 23la000 (87.89) 
CINTAS CINTAS CORPORATION#312 Invoice 10/21/2021 231-000 (87.89) 
BATH BATH MOTOR PARTS Invoice 10/7/2021 231;000 (87.05) 
MOTOR 
SHORTYS SHOR.TVS QutCK STOP Invoice 10/27/2021 231 -000 (60.26) 



10/l9/2021 BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRJCT Pagel 
Accounts Payable GIL Transfer Transactions 

Tran Actions f>rlor to and l nl'luding 10/Ji /2011 
Transferred Tran actions 

Reference Oescri~tion Item Date Account Amount 
SALTLICKBP SALTLICK MART Invoice 10/4/2021 231=000 (64.93) 
SALTLICKBP SALTLICK MART Invoice 10/5/2021 231=000 (100.81) 
SALTLICKBP SALTLICK MART Invoice 10/7/2021 231 =000 (45.00) 
ACE BATHCOUNTYACEHARDWARE Invoice 10/1/2021 231 =000 (ll.18) HARDWA 
SALTLICKBP SALT LICK MART Invoice 10/8/2021 231-000 (137.51) 
SALTLICKBP SALT LICK MART Invoice 10/13/2021 231 -000 (67.77) 
SAL'IUCKBP SALTLICK MART Invoice 10/13/2021 231-000 (58.70) 
SALTLICKBP SALT LICK MART Invoice 10/14/2021 231-000 (151.47) 
SALTLICKBP SALT LICK MART Invoice 10/19/2021 23 1-000 (62.00) 
SALTLICKBP SALT LICK MART Invoice 10/ 19/2021 231-000 (H64) 
SALTLICKBP SALT LICK MART invoice i 0/20/202 i 23 1=000 (24.89) 
SALTLICKBP SALT LICK MART Invoke 10/21/2021 231-000 (53.21) 
SALTLICKBP SALT LICK MART Invoice i 0/25/202 i 23i=000 (73.49) 
SALTLICKBP SALT LICK MART Invoice 10/28/2021 231-000 (83.60) 
ACE BATH COUNTY ACE HARDWARE Invoice 10/27/2021 231-000 (20.38) 
HARDWA 
ACE BATHCOUNTY ACE HARDWARE Invoice 10/27/2021 231-000 (34.32) 
HARDWA 
rnoMPSONT THOMPSON TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT S Invoice 10/14/2021 231=000 (:Z5.02) 
R 
KRWA KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOC. Invoice 10/17/2021 231-000 (1,850.00) 
CORE&MAIN CORE & MAIN LP Invoice 10/4/2021 231-000 (900.25) 
CORE&MAIN CORE & MAIN LP Invoice 10/8/2021 231-000 (1,272.21) 
CORE&MAIN CORE & MAIN LP Invoice 10/13/2021 231-000 (516.78) 
CINTAS CINTAS CORPORATION #312 Invoice 10/28/2021 231-000 (87.89) 
UTILITYSOL UTILITY SOLUTIONS LLC. Invoice 10/28/2021 231-000 (5Ll0) 
UTILITYSOL trrtLlTY SOLUTIONS llC. Invoice 10/26/2021 231-000 (161.00) 
LtBERTY GLOBE LIFE LtBERTY NATIONAL DI Invoice 10/29/202 i 231-000 (309.58) 
HAYES HA YES PIPE SUPPLY, INC Invoice 10/2612021 231 -000 (1,618.72) 
CORE&MAf:N CORE & MAIN LP Invoice 10/21/2021 23i=000 (2,368.21) 
SALTLICKBP SALT LICK MART Invoice i0/29/2021 231-000 (83.14) 
13613 AMERICAN BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC. Check 10/25/2021 231-000 274.12 
13614 CONSOLIDATED PIP£ & SUPPLY Check 10/25/2021 231-000 1,957.00 
13615 mJMANA Check 10/25/2021 231-000 105.90 
13616 SPECTIUJM BUSINESS Chock 10/2.S/2021 231-000 239.98 
13617 KACO WORKERS COMPENSATION FUND Check 10/25/2021 231-000 378.00 
13618 KENTIJCKYRURAL WAtERASSOC. Check 10/2S/2021 231-000 1,430.00 
13619 KENTUCKY UNDEROROUND PROtECTIO Check 10/25/2021 231-000 148.S0 
13620 WINDSTREAM Check 10/25/2021 231-000 599.60 
13621 ADVANCED DISPOSAL Check 10/25/2021 231-000 47.59 
13622 WALKER CONSTRUCTION & MATEruAL Check 10/25/2021 231-000 1,359.99 
13622 WALKER CONSTRUCTION & MATEruAL Check 10/25/2021 231-000 459.28 

--------------
(11,292.31) 

Account 242-005 - 242-00S Liberty National 
LIBERTY GLOBE LIFE LIBERTY NATIONAL DI Invoice 10/29/2021 242-005 309.58 

309.58 

Account 604-004 - INSURANCE-EMP. LIFE 
HUMANA HUMANA Invoice 10/14/2021 604-004 105.90 
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Transactions Prior to and Including 10/31/2021 
Transferred Transactions 

Reference Description Item Date Account Amount 

105.90 

Account 620-00!! - MATERIALS/MAIN LINES 
KYSll KENTUCKY UNDERGROUND PROIBCTH) Invoice 10/8/2021 620-00.S 148.S0 
THOMPSONT THOMPSON TRACTOR & EQUIPMENTS Invoice 10/14/2021 620-005 25.02 R 

---·-······-·· 
173;52 

Account 620-006 ~ MATERIALS/SERVICE LINES 
WALKERCO WALKER CONSTRUCTION & MAIBRIAL Invoice I0/ll/i021 6i0•006 1,359.99 
MP 
UTILITYSOL UTILITY SOLUTIONS LLC. Invoice 10/4/2021 620-006 114.30 
WALKERCO 

WALKER CONSTRUCTION & MATERIAL Invoice 10/19/2021 620=006 459.28 MP 
CINTAS CINTAS CORPORA TJON #3 i2 Invoice 10/1/202i 620-006 87.89 
CINTAS CINTAS CORPORATION #312 Invoice 10/14/202i 620-006 87.89 
CINTAS CINTAS CORPORATION #312 Invoice 10/21/2021 620-006 87.89 
ACE BATII COUNTY ACE HARDWARE Invoice 10/1/2021 620=006 11.18 HARDWA 
ACE BATH COUNTY ACE HARDWARE Invoice l0/27/2021 620-006 20.38 HAIU>WA 
ACE BATH COUNTY ACE HARDWARE Invoice 10/27/2021 620=006 34.32 HAIU>WA 
CINTAS CINTAS CORPORATION #312 Invoice lO!i8ti0iI 620-006 87.89 
UTILITYSOL UTILITY SOLUTIONS LLC. Invoice 10/28/2021 62()~()()6 Sl.10 

i!l-.i;iUNiiiil';.--.-..;;;;;;;;;;; 

2,401.ll 

Account 650--00~ - TRANSPORT EXPENC.E 
BATH BATH MOTOR PARTS invoke 10/7/2021 6SO-00S 87.0S MOTOR 
SHORTYS SHORTYS QUICK STOP Invoice 10/27/2021 650=005 60.26 
SALTLICKBP SALTLICK MART Invoice 10/4/2021 650-005 64.93 
SALTLICKBP SALT LICK MART Invoice 10/5/2021 650=005 100.81 
SALTLICKBP SALT LICK MART Invoice 10/7/2021 650-005 45.00 
SALTLICKBP SALT LICK MART Invoice 10/8/2021 650=005 137,Sl 
SALTLICKBP SALT LICK MART Invoice 10/13/2021 650-005 67,77 
SALTLICKBP SALT LICK MART Invoice 10/13/2021 650-005 58.70 
SALTLICKBP SALTLICK MART Invoice 10/14/2021 650-005 151.47 
SALTLICKBP SALTLICK MART Invoice 10/19/2021 650-005 62.00 
SALTLICKBP SALTLICK MART Invoice 10/19/2021 650=005 63,64 
SALTLICKBP SALT LICK MART Invoice 10/20/2021 650=005 24.89 
SALTLICKBP SALT LICK MART Invoice 10/21/2021 650-005 53.21 
SALTLICKBP SALT LICK MART Invoice 10/25/2021 650-005 73.49 
SALTLICKBP SALT LICK MART Invoice 10/28/2021 650-005 83.60 
SALTLICKBP SALTLICK MART Invoice 10/29/2021 650-005 83.14 

1,217.47 

Account 675-006 ~ OFFICE UTILITIES 
INTERNET SPECTRUM BUSINESS invoice 10/1 i/2021 675-006 239.98 
PHONE WINDSTREAM tnvolee 10/19/2021 675-006 599.60 
fRASHBlLL ADVANCED DISPOSAL tnvoice 10/1/2021 675-006 47.59 

887.17 



10/29/1021 BA m COUNTY WATER DI TRICT 
Accounts Payable GIL Transftr Tran actions 

Tran!lictions Prior to and lncludlng 10/31/2021 
Transferred TranJJadions 

Reference Description 
Account 675-007 - OFFICE SUPPLIES & MISC. 
AMERtCA'NB 
U AMERICAN BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC. 

KR.WA KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOC. 

Invoice 

invoke 

Date 

10/20/2021 

10/25/2021 

Account 

675~007 

675-007 

Page4 

Amouflt 

274,12 

1,430.00 

0,00 
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Accounts Payabl 0/L Transfer Transactions 

Transactions Prior to and Including l0/3l/20ll 
Transferred Tranuctions 

Reference DescrlEtion Item Date Account Amol1fit 
Account IJl-003; CASH OPER&MAlNT 
i3594 BATHCOUNTYACEHAlli>WAirn Check 10/1!202i i3I-003 (Si.48) 

i3594 BATH COUNTY ACE HARDWARE Check i0/7/2021 i3i-003 (2.99) 

13594 BATHCOUNTYACEHARDWARE Check 10/7/2021 131-003 (38.74) 

13594 BATH COUNTY ACE HARDWARE Check 10/7/2021 131-003 (32.99) 

13594 BATHCOUNTYACEHARDWARE Check 10/7/2021 131-003 (107.25) 

13594 BATH COUNTY ACE HARDWARE Check 10/7/2021 131-003 (6.59) 

13594 BATH COUNTY ACE HARDWARE Check 10/7/202i i3i-003 (33.15) 

13594 BATH COUNTY ACE t!ARDW ARE Check i0/7/202i Ui-003 (23.99) 

i3594 BATH COUNTY ACE HARDWARE Check i0/7/2021 U i..003 (82.88) 
13594 BATH COUNTY ACE HAlli>W ARE Check 10/7/2021 131-003 (8.99) 

13594 BATHCOUNTYACEHARDWARE Check 10/7/2021 131-003 (24.56) 

13594 BATH COUNTY ACE HARDWARE Check 10/7/2021 131-003 (52.97) 

13595 BATH MOTOR PARTS Check 10/7/2021 131;003 (138.87) 

13595 BATH MOTOR PARTS Check 10/7/2021 131;003 (13.46) 

13596 BA fit COUNTY FiSCAL COURT Check 10/112021 13 t-003 (1,816.07) 

13591 BATH COUNTY SANITATION Olsmtc Check 10/7/2021 131-003 (2,918.92) 

13598 BRENNTAO MID-SOUTH, INC. Check 10/7/2021 i3i-003 (953.43) 

13599 CINTAS CORPORATION #3 i 2 Check 10/7/2021 131-003 (87.89) 

13599 CINTAS CORPORATION #312 Check 10/7/2021 131 ;003 (87.89) 

13599 CINTAS CORPORATION #312 Check 10/7/2021 131;003 (87.89) 

13599 CINTAS CORPORATION #312 Check 10/7/2021 131-003 (87.89) 

13599 CINTAS CORPORATION#312 Check 10/7/2021 131..003 (87.89) 

13600 DlJTCHS Check i0/1!202i i3 i-003 (64.35) 

13601 RANDY CONN Check 10/7/2021 131-003 (l i6.57) 

i3602 MAYES PIPE SUPPi, Y, lNC Check 10/1!202i i3i-003 (45.87) 

13602 MAYES PlPE SUPPLY, INC Clieck 10/112021 131;003 (410.95) 

13603 MEANS FOOD MART CheGk 10/7/2021 131-003 (55.05) 

13603 MEANS FOOD MART Check 10n12021 131-003 (35.92) 

13604 MEANS SEWER Check 10/7/2021 131-003 (2;839.94) 

13605 MSUWAlER lESTINGLABORATORY Check 10/7/2021 131-003 (l,890,00) 

i3606 MOREHEAD UTILITY PLANT BOARD Check i0/7/2021 i3 i-003 (12,430.48) 

i3607 CITY OF OWINGSVILLE Check 10/7/2021 131·003 (3,571.73) 

13608 SALT LICK MART Check i0/7/202i Ui-003 (82.82) 

13608 SALTLICK MART Cheek 10/7/2021 131-003 (80.00) 

13608 SALT LICK MART Check 10/7/2021 131-003 (84.39) 

13608 SALTLICK MART Check 10/1/2021 131-003 (56.3 l} 

13608 SALTLICKMART Check 10/7/2021 131-003 (55.77) 

13608 SALTLICK MART Check 10/7/2021 131-003 (75.27} 

13608 SALT LICK MART Check 10/112021 131-003 (60.15} 

i3608 SALT LICK MART Check 10/7/2021 131-003 (50.70) 

13608 SALTLICK MART Check i0/7/2021 13i-003 (79.22) 

i3608 SALT LICK MARf Check i0/7/2021 131-003 (69.52) 

13608 SALTLICK MART Check 10/7/2021 131-003 (50.50) 

13608 SALTLICK MART Check lOn/2021 131-003 (91.43) 

13608 SALTLICK MART Check 10/7/2021 131-003 (57.83) 

13609 SHORTYS QUICK STOP Check 10/7/2021 131-003 (62.14) 

i3609 SMORTYS QUICK STOP Check i0/112021 t3 i-003 (80.52) 

13609 SMORTYS QUICK STOP Check i0/112021 13i.003 (52.80) 

i3609 SHOR.TVS QUICK STOP Check i0/7/2021 Ui-003 (62.00) 

i3609 SHORTYS QUICK STOP Check 10/1120'1.i 13i-003 (61.00} 

i36t0 SHEPHERDS PlUNTING SERVtCE Check 10/7/2021 131-003 (105.80) 
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Accounts Pay■bie GIL Trlllrufer Transactions 

'fn n Actions Prior to llliid Including i0/31/2021 
Transferred Trlllt'lsactions 

Reference Descliption Item Date Account Amount 
13611 UTILITY SOLUTIONS LLC. Check 10/7/2021 131-003 (37.28) 
13612 G & C CONTRACT1NG Check 10/14/2-021 131-003 (11,200.00) 

(40,763.09) 

Account 131-000 - ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 
HAYES HA YES PIPE SUPPLY, 1NC Invoice 9/29/2021 231•000 (45.87) 
HAYES HA YES PIPE SUPPLY, INC Invoice 9/29/2021 231-000 (410,95) 

OTIIER2 G & C CONTRACTING Invoice 10/12/2021 231-000 (11,200.00) 
DUTCHES DUTCHS Invoice 10/1/2021 231-000 (64.35) 

ACE 
HARDWA 

BAfH COUNTY ACE HARDWARE invoice 9/16/2021 231-000 (33. i 5) 

BRENNTAG BRENNTAG MID-SOUTII, INC. Invoice 10/1/2021 231-000 (953.43) 
EMPLOYEE-2 RANDY CONN Invoice 10/5/2021 231-000 (l 16,57) 

MEANSBP MEANS FOOD MART Invoice 10/1/2021 231-000 (35,92) 

ACE BATII COUNTY ACE HARDWARE Invoice 
HARDWA 

9/2li2021 231-000 (8.99) 

ACE 
HARDWA 

BAfH COUN'fV ACE HARDWARE lnvoice 9/9/2021 231-000 (32.99) 

ACE BATH COUN'fV ACE HARDWARE Invoice 
HARDWA 

9/23/202i 231-000 (2.99) 

MSUWATTES MSU WATER TESTING LABORA tORY invoice 
T 

10/1/2021 23 1-000 (1,890.00) 

13594 BATII COUNTY ACE HARDWARE Check 10/7/2021 231 °000 51.48 
13594 BATII COUNTY ACE HARDWARE Check 10/7/'1.021 231 -000 2.99 

13594 BATIICOUNTYACEHARDWARE Check 10/7/2021 231a000 38.74 

13594 BATIICOUNTYACEHARDWARE Check 10/7/2021 231-000 32.99 

13594 BATIICOUNTYACEHARDWARE Check 10/7/2021 231-000 107.25 

13594 BATII COUNTY ACE HARDWARE check 10/7/2021 231°000 6.59 

13594 BATH COUNTY ACE MAlU)W ARE Check 10/7/2021 23i -000 33.15 

i:3594 BATII COUNTY ACE HARDWARE Check 10/7/2021 23i-OO0 iJ.99 

13594 BATII COUNTY ACE HARDWARE Check 10/7/2021 2:31-000 82.88 

1:3594 BATII COUNTY ACE HARDWARE Check 10/7/2021 i 3l•000 8.99 

13594 RATH COUN'fVACEHARDWARE Check 10/7/2021 231-000 24.56 

i3594 BATH COUNTY ACE HARDWARE Check 10/7/2021 23i-000 52.97 

13595 BATH MOTOk PAltfS Check 10/7/2021 231-000 138.87 

13595 BATH MOTOR PARTS Check 10/7/2021 231-000 13.46 

13596 BATit COUNtY FISCAL COURT Check 10/7/2021 231-000 1,816.07 

13597 BATit COUNtY SANITATION DISTRlC Check 10/7/2021 231-000 2,918.92 

13598 B.RENNT AO MID-SOUn-t, iNC. Check 10/7/2021 231-000 953.43 

13599 CINTAS CORPORATION #312 Check 10/7/2021 231-000 87.89 

13599 CINTAS CORPORATION #312 Check 10/7/2021 231-000 87.89 

13599 CINTAS CORPORATION #312 Check 10/7/2021 231-000 87.89 

13599 CINTAS CORPORATION #312 Check 10/7/2021 231-000 87.89 

13599 CINTAS CORPORATION #312 Check 10/7/2021 231-000 87.89 

13600 DUTCHS Check 10/7/2021 231°000 64,35 

13601 RANDY CONN Check 10/7/2021 23la000 116.57 

13602 HA YES PIPE SUPPLY, INC Check 10/7/2021 231•000 45.87 

13602 HAYES PIPE SUPPLY, INC Check 10/7/2021 231-000 410,95 

13603 MEANS FOOD MART Check 10/7/2021 231-000 55.05 

13603 MEANS FOOD MART Check 10/7/2021 231-000 35.92 

13604 MEANS SEWER Check 10/7/2021 231-000 2,839.94 

13605 MSU WATER tESTINO LABORATORY Check 10/7/2021 231-000 1,890.00 

13606 MOREHEAD UTILITY PLANT BOARD Check 10/7/2021 231-000 12;430.48 

13607 CITY OF OWINGSVILLE Check 10/7/2021 231-000 3;57L73 

13608 SALTLICK MART Check 10/7/2021 231•000 82.82 

13608 SALT LICK MART Check 10/7/2021 231•000 80.00 
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Reference Descri[!tiOn Item Dare Account Amount 
13608 SALT LICK MART Check 10/7/2021 231-000 8439 
13608 SALT LICK MART Check 10/7/2021 231•000 56.31 
13608 SALT LICK MART Check 10/7/2021 231•000 55.77 
13608 SALTLICK MART Check 10/7/2021 231-000 75.27 
13608 SALTLICK MART Check 10/7/2021 231-000 60,15 
13608 SALTLICK MART Check 10/7/2021 231-000 50,70 
13608 SALT LICK MART Check 10/7/2021 231-000 79,22 
13608 SALTLICK MART Check 10/7/2021 231•000 69.52 
13608 SALT LICK MART Check 10/7/2021 231•000 50.50 
13608 SALT LICK MART Check 10/7/2021 231•000 9L43 
13608 SALT LICK MART Check 10/7/2021 231•000 57.83 
13609 SHORTYS QUICK STOP Check 10/7/2021 231-000 62.14 
13609 SHORTYS QUICK STOP Check 10/7/2021 231-000 80.52 
13609 SHORTYS QUICK STOP Check 10/7/2021 231-000 52,80 
13609 SHORTYS QUICK STOP Check 10/7/2021 231-000 62.00 
13609 SHORTYS QUICK STOP Check 10/7/2021 231•000 61.00 
13610 SHEPHERDS PRINTING SERVICE Check 10/7/2021 231•000 105.80 
13611 UTILITY SOLUTIONS LLC. Check: 10/7/2021 231•000 37.28 
13612 G & C CONTRACTING Check 10/14/2021 231-000 I 1,200.00 

------·------
15,967.88 

Account 6IIMI04" CHEMICALS CHWRINE 
BRENNTAG BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH. INC, Invoice 10/1/2021 618-004 953.43 

953.43 

Account 620.4)05 ~ MATEiUALS/MAlN LINES 
HAYES HAYES PIPE SUPPLY. INC Invoice 9/29/2021 620-005 4S,87 
HAYES HAYES PIPE SUPPLY; INC Invoice 9/29/2021 620-00S 410.95 
OTHER2 0 & C CONTRACTING Invoice 10/12/2021 620-005 11,200.00 

-... ------------
11,6~.81 

Account 610-006 - MA TERIALS/SER.VJCE LINES 
ACE BATH COUNTY ACE HARDWARE liivoice 9il6/i0il 620-006 33.15 HARDWA 
EMPLOYEE-2 RANDYCONN Invoice 10/5/2021 620-006 116.57 
ACE BATH COUNTY ACE HARDWARE Invoice 9/21/202i 620-006 8.99 
HARDWA 
ACE BATH COUNTY ACE HARDWARE Invoice 9/9/2021 620-006 32.99 
HARDWA 
ACE BAntCOtiNTYACEHAllDWARE invoice 9!23!202i 620-006 2.99 
HARDWA 

--------
194.69 

Account 635-005 - CONT. SERV /WATER TESTfNG 
MSUWATTES MSU WATER TESTING LABORATORY invoice 10/1/2021 635-005 i,890.00 
T 

------------
1;890.00 

A(;(;Ount 650-005 -- TRANSPORT EXPENCE 
DUTCHES DUTCH$ Invoice i0/ii202i 650-005 64 .. 35 
MEANSBP MEANS FOOD MART lnvolce 10/t/2021 650-005 35.92 



l0/18120.21 

Reference Description 

BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Accounts P1y11ble GIL Transfer Transactions 

Tran actions Prior to and lntludlng 10/31/10.21 
TraHferred Transactions 

Item Date 

Pagt4 

Account Amount 

100.27 

0.00 


